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2017-18 Schedule 

Game 11 - New Mexico vs. Navy

PROJECTED UNM STARTERS vs. Navy

Women’s Basketball Contact: Clayton Jones l Cell: 575-318-3013
Email: claytonjones@unm.edu l Twitter: @LoboWBB

Radio: KNML-AM (610) 
Announcers: Josh Suchon & Nikki Lobato
TV: Mountain West Network
Live Stats: GoLobos.com (WBB Schedule)

University of  New mexico
2017-18 Women’s Basketball 

New Mexico

10-0
Coach: Mike Bradbury
Chattanooga ‘94
UNM Record: 25-15 (2nd Season)
Career Record: 203-132 (11th Season)

Navy

9-0
Coach: Stefanie Pemper
Idaho State ‘92
Navy Record: 181-114 (10th Season)
Career Record: 416-162 (20th Season)

bROADCAST iNFORMATION

Eight NCAA Tournament Appearances l 1998, 2002, 2003, 2004, 2005, 2006, 2007, 2008
Five Mountain West Tournament Championships l 2003, 2004, 2005, 2007, 2008

Sunday, Dec. 10 - 1 p.m. (MT)
Dreamstyle Arena - Albuquerque, N.M.

Series history
This will be the Lobos’ first meeting with Navy.

Heading into the Matchup
The Lobos made history Wednesday night at home against Texas Tech during their 90-
56 win as the victory moved UNM to 10-0 - the best start in program history.

The Lobos outscored Texas Tech 76-44 over the final three quarters - including 53-29 in 
a second half that saw UNM commit just three turnovers (the Lobos committed seven 
turnovers in the game). UNM forced the Red Raiders into 20 turnovers and outscored 
Texas Tech 28-2 in points off turnovers (also 30-9 on fastbreak points).

Though Texas Tech had a significant height advantage, the Lobos were outrebounded 
by just one rebound at 44-43. Also, despite shooting 6-for-20 from 3-point range (and 
was 4-for-18 until Emily Lines hit back-to-back 3-pointers in the final two minutes of the 
game), the Lobos made up for it by going 18-for-21 from the free-throw line.

UNM’s defense held Texas Tech to 37.9 percent shooting from the field (25-for-66) and 
15 percent from 3-point range (3-for-20).

Cherise Beynon paced UNM with 21 points to go along with seven rebounds, six assists 
and four steals. Tesha Buck had 20 points and seven rebounds while Jaisa Nunn had her 
sixth double-double of the season (tied for eighth in the nation) with 15 points and 10 
rebounds.

Navy heads into Sunday’s matchup undefeated as well after beating Richmond 76-56 on 
the road Wednesday night - just its second road contest of the season. UNM will be the 
Midshipmen’s second Mountain West opponent as Navy defeated winless Air Force at 
home 71-64 on Nov. 22.

Date	 Opponent	 Time (MT)
Nov. 10	 Western Michigan	 W, 88-76
Nov. 13	 #16 Marquette	 W, 88-87
Nov. 15	 Northern New Mexico	 W, 107-66
Nov. 18	 New Mexico St.	 W,  86-75

UNM Thanksgiving Tournament
Nov. 24	 Wichita St.	 W, 76-62 
Nov. 25	 UC Irvine	 W, 83-61
Nov. 26	 Illinois	 W, 97-68

Nov. 30	 at UTEP	 W, 59-35
Dec. 2	 at New Mexico St.	 W, 101-93
Dec. 6	 Texas Tech	 W, 90-56
Dec. 10	 Navy	 1 p.m.
Dec. 16	 at Oklahoma	 2 p.m.
Dec. 20	 Lamar	 7 p.m.
Dec. 28	 at Air Force*	 6 p.m.
Dec. 30	 Nevada*	 1 p.m.
Jan. 3	 Boise St.*	 7 p.m.
Jan. 6	 at San Jose St.*	 3 p.m.
Jan. 10	 at Wyoming*	 6:30 p.m.
Jan. 13	 Fresno St.*	 2 p.m.
Jan. 17	 UNLV*	 7 p.m.
Jan. 20	 at San Diego St.*	 2 p.m.
Jan. 27	 at Colorado St.*	 2 p.m.
Jan. 31	 Utah St.*	 7 p.m.
Feb. 3	 San Jose St.*	 2 p.m.
Feb. 7	 at Boise St.*	 7 p.m.
Feb. 10	 Air Force*	 2 p.m.
Feb. 14	 at Utah St.*	 7 p.m.
Feb. 21	 Wyoming*	 7 p.m.
Feb. 24	 at UNLV*	 4 p.m.
Feb. 27	 Colorado St.*	 7 p.m.
Mar. 2	 at Fresno St.*	 8 p.m.

2018 MW Championship (Las Vegas, NV)
March 5-9

Bold denotes home game at  
Dreamstyle Arena - The Pit (15,411)  

Italics denotes tournament 
*denotes Mountain West game 

Game times listed are Mountain time and 
subject to change      

Lobos Midshipmen
2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 07, 2017)
All games  -- Starters only

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 10-0 8-0 2-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-0 8-0 2-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
00 BEYNON, Cherise 10-10 301 30.1 67-153  . 4 3 8 18-47  . 3 8 3 25-33  . 7 5 8 9 43 52 5.2 20 0 63 41 4 26 177 17.7
02 BUCK, Tesha 10-10 318 31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6
44 NUNN, Jaisa 10-10 247 24.7 53-83  . 6 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 38-46  . 8 2 6 50 54 104 10.4 21 1 7 8 7 10 144 14.4
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex 10-10 277 27.7 28-91  . 3 0 8 21-65  . 3 2 3 21-24  . 8 7 5 8 35 43 4.3 17 0 9 5 3 14 98 9.8
03 FLYE, N'Dea 9-9 233 25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
25 BRYAN, Laneah 1-1 29 29.0 2-6  . 3 3 3 1-3  . 3 3 3 0-0  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 4.0 1 0 3 0 0 1 5 5.0

Total.......... 10 1405 225-516  . 4 3 6 79-199  . 3 9 7 127-170  . 7 4 7 83 194 277 27.7 96 1 135 76 17 75 656 65.6
Opponents...... 10 1305 179-462  . 3 8 7 51-160  . 3 1 9 60-81  . 7 4 1 76 182 258 25.8 135 - 106 134 33 34 469 46.9

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 656 469
  Points per game 65.6 46.9
  Scoring margin +18.7 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 225-516 179-462
  Field goal pct  . 4 3 6  . 3 8 7
3 POINT FG-ATT 79-199 51-160
  3-point FG pct  . 3 9 7  . 3 1 9
  3-pt FG made per game 7.9 5.1
FREE THROWS-ATT 127-170 60-81
  Free throw pct  . 7 4 7  . 7 4 1
  F-Throws made per game 12.7 6.0
REBOUNDS 277 258
  Rebounds per game 27.7 25.8
  Rebounding margin +1.9 -
ASSISTS 135 106
  Assists per game 13.5 10.6
TURNOVERS 76 134
  Turnovers per game 7.6 13.4
  Turnover margin +5.8 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.8 0.8
STEALS 75 34
  Steals per game 7.5 3.4
BLOCKS 17 33
  Blocks per game 1.7 3.3
ATTENDANCE 37021 2113
  Home games-Avg/Game 8-4628 2-1056
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals
New Mexico 213 197 219 246 875
Opponents 170 152 171 186 679

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/17 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 88-76 4145
11/13/17 MARQUETTE W 88-87 4169
11/15/17 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO W 107-66 4314
11/18/17 NEW MEXICO STATE W 86-75 5082
11/24/17 WICHITA STATE W 76-62 4560
11/25/17 UC IRVINE W 83-61 4425
11/26/17 ILLINOIS W 97-68 4663
11/30/17 at UTEP W 59-35 1350
12/2/17 at New Mexico State W 101-93 763
12/6/17 TEXAS TECH W 90-56 5663

* - Conference game
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new mexico game notes
Scouting Navy
Like the Lobos, Navy isn’t only undefeated but is beating teams by a significant margin 
at 19.8 points per game this season after Wednesday night’s 20-point win over Rich-
mond. Also like UNM, turnover margin has been heavily in Navy’s favor as the Mids are 
averaging 5.6 less turnovers per game than their opponent (20.4-14.8).

The Mids have three players averaging double figures, led by Taylor Dunham at 13.3 
points per game followed by Albuquerque native Hannah Fenske at 13.3 and Morgan 
Taylor off the bench at 11.7 points per game.

It’s also been a balanced effort by Navy as nine players are averaging 14.3 minutes or 
more per game with nobody averaging more than 24.7. 

Comparing 2017-18 Statistics
	 Statistic	 UNM	 Navy
	 PPG	 87.5	 74.6
	 Opponent PPG	 67.9	 54.8
	 FG%	 44.2	 42.2
	 3FG%	 40.1	 34.6
	 FT%	 70.8	 67.4
	 Rebounds per game	 42.0	 42.8
	 Assists per game	 17.0	 17.8
	 Turnovers per game	 10.9	 14.8
	 Steals per game	 9.6	 11.2
	 Blocks per game	 2.9	 3.3

no team has started better in unm history
The Lobos with their 90-56 win over Texas Tech on Wednesday, Dec. 6, set a new record 
for most wins to start the season at 10, bettering the 1996-97 team that started 9-0 
(that team finished 18-10). The victory also is one win short of the UNM record for 
most consecutive victories in a row (at any point in the season) as the 2003-04 and the 
1977-78 teams each won 11 games in a row.

Beynon climbing career UNM charts in ... almost everything
Cherise Beynon’s first three seasons as a Lobo have been spectacular to say the least 
and the do-it-all guard will continue to climb the Lobo all-time lists this season. The Las 
Vegas, Nevada, native is in the career top 15 in points (1,346 - 8th), field goals made 
(508 - seventh), field goals attempted (1,421 - fourth), 3-pointers made (150 - fifth), 
3-pointers attempted (500 - fourth), assists (435 - fourth), steals (202 - third) and re-
bounding (629 - 11th). She’s also nearing the top 10 in minutes played (3,091 - No. 10 is 
at 3,406). She can also become the second UNM basketball player - male or female - to 
reach the 1,000-point, 500-rebound and 500-assist mark (Mandi Moore finished with 
1,057 points, 603 rebounds and 651 assists for the Lobos from 2002-05).

a double-double machine
UNM’s Jaisa Nunn with her 15 points and 10 rebounds against Texas Tech racked up her 
sixth double-double in 10 games - ranking eighth in the NCAA. On the season Nunn is 
averaging a double-double with 14.4 points and 10.4 rebounds.

Three-sha Buck lighting it up from long range
Lobo senior transfer Tesha Buck has made an immediate impact in several facets, but 
particularly from 3-point range as the Minnesota native ranks in the NCAA top 35 in 
3-pointers per game (3.3 - 25th), 3-pointers attempted (69 - 32nd) and 3-point percent-
age (47.8 - 33rd).

UNM wraps up undefeated november
UNM wrapped up a perfect opening month of the season after defeating UTEP in its 
first road of the season, 59-35, on Nov. 30. The Lobos finished the month outscoring 
their opponents by an average of 19.3 points per game (85.5-66.2) and had a turnover 

Lobos Record When ...	 Overall	 MW
Overall........................................... 10-0.......... 0-0
At home.......................................... 8-0........... 0-0
On the road.................................... 2-0........... 0-0
At neutral sites............................... 0-0........... 0-0
After a win...................................... 9-0........... 0-0
After a loss...................................... 0-0........... 0-0
In overtime..................................... 0-0........... 0-0
vs. ranked opponents..................... 1-0........... 0-0

Games decided by 1-4 points......... 1-0........... 0-0
Games decided by 5-9 points......... 1-0........... 0-0
Games decided by 10-19 points..... 3-0........... 0-0
Games decided by 20+ points........ 5-0........... 0-0

Leading after Q1............................. 7-0........... 0-0
Trailing after Q1.............................. 2-0........... 0-0
Tied after Q1................................... 1-0........... 0-0
Leading at half................................ 9-0........... 0-0
Trailing at half................................. 1-0........... 0-0
Tied at half...................................... 0-0........... 0-0
Leading after Q3............................ 10-0.......... 0-0
Trailing after Q3.............................. 0-0........... 0-0
Tied after Q3................................... 0-0........... 0-0

Shooting 50% or better.................. 2-0........... 0-0
Shooting between 40-49.9%.......... 6-0........... 0-0
Shooting less than 40%.................. 2-0........... 0-0
Opponent shoots 50% or better..... 1-0........... 0-0
Opponent shoots b/w 40-49.9%.... 2-0........... 0-0
Opponent shoots b/w 30-39.9%.... 6-0........... 0-0
Opponent shoots less than 30%..... 1-0........... 0-0

UNM higher FG%............................ 8-0........... 0-0
Opponent higher FG%.................... 2-0........... 0-0
FG% Tied......................................... 0-0........... 0-0
UNM outrebounds......................... 4-0........... 0-0
Opponent outrebounds.................. 6-0........... 0-0
Rebounds tied................................ 0-0........... 0-0
UNM more made free throws........ 7-0........... 0-0
Opponent more made free throws...1-0........... 0-0
Made free throws tied.................... 2-0........... 0-0
UNM 3FG% higher.......................... 8-0........... 0-0
Opponent 3FG% higher.................. 2-0........... 0-0
3FG% tied....................................... 0-0........... 0-0
UNM has more fouls...................... 1-0........... 0-0
Opponent has more fouls............... 9-0........... 0-0
Fouls are tied.................................. 0-0........... 0-0
UNM more turnovers..................... 2-0........... 0-0
Opponent more turnovers............. 7-0........... 0-0
Turnovers tied................................ 1-0........... 0-0

Scoring less than 50 points............. 0-0........... 0-0
Scoring 50-59 points....................... 1-0........... 0-0
Scoring 60-69 points....................... 0-0........... 0-0
Scoring 70-79 points....................... 1-0........... 0-0
Scoring 80-89 points....................... 4-0........... 0-0
Scoring 90-99 points....................... 2-0........... 0-0
Scoring 100+ points........................ 2-0........... 0-0
Allowing 40 points or less............... 1-0........... 0-0
Allowing 41-49 points..................... 0-0........... 0-0
Allowing 50-59 points..................... 1-0........... 0-0
Allowing 60-69 points..................... 4-0........... 0-0
Allowing 70-79 points..................... 2-0........... 0-0
Allowing 80-89 points..................... 1-0........... 0-0
Allowing 90+ points........................ 1-0........... 0-0

In November................................... 8-0........... 0-0
In December................................... 2-0........... 0-0
In January....................................... 0-0........... 0-0
In February..................................... 0-0........... 0-0
In March......................................... 0-0........... 0-0
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margin of plus 7.0 per game for the month. They also and twice 
as good a turnover-to-assist ratio as their opponents (1.6 to 0.8).

Lobos win UNM Thanksgiving Tournament, 
Buck named mVP
For the first time since 2008, the Lobos won their own Thanks-
giving Tournament by beating Wichita State, UC Irvine and Illinois 
- winning each game by double figures and two of the games by 
20-plus. Tesha Buck was named the tournament’s MVP while she 
was joined on the all-tournament team with Jaisa Nunn and Alex 
Lapeyrolerie.

bradbury gets win No. 200
UNM coach Mike Bradbury has had a successful 10-plus seasons 
as a head coach and now he’s hit win No. 200 in just his 11th 
season when the Lobos defeated Illinois 97-68 on Nov. 26. The 
second-year Lobo coach averaged 19.3 victories per season in his 
first 10 years as a head coach.

lobos make it 3-for-3, buck named mw player 
of week
For the third week in a row with a third different player, the Uni-
versity of New Mexico women’s basketball program has earned 
the Mountain West Player of the Week honor as Tesha Buck’s 
stellar and steady performance while guiding the Lobos to the 
UNM Thanksgiving Tournament title was honored Monday by the 
conference. Buck averaged 17.3 points, 5.7 assists, 4.3 rebounds 
and 2.0 steals per game in helping the Lobos to three convincing 
victories. Along with her averages, the senior shot 50 percent (12-
for-24) from 3-point range during the tournament.

Buck joins Cherise Beynon (first week) and Jaisa Nunn (second week) 
in earning Mountain West Player of the Week honors this season, 
marking the first time since the 2008-09 season the Mountain West 
has awarded the same school three straight weeks (was also to three 
different players). It’s the first time the Lobos have ever won the 
award three straight weeks and is the first time since the 2010-11 
season the program has had three honors in the same season as well 
as three different players win the award in the same season.

Lobos receiving votes in AP Top 25, USA TODAY 
Polls
The Lobos with their 9-0 start received 26 points in this week’s AP 

Starters and Records (in order of appearance)  
Beynon, Buck, Flye, Lapeyrolerie, Nunn........................9-0
Beynon, Bryan, Buck, Lapeyrolerie, Nunn.....................1-0

2017-18 Mountain west standings
School	 Conf.	 %	 Overall	 %
New Mexico	 -	 -	 10-0	 1.000
San Diego State	 -	 -	 5-2	 .714
Colorado State	 -	 -	 5-3	 .625
Wyoming	 -	 -	 5-3	 .625
Boise State	 -	 -	 4-3	 .571
UNLV	 -	 -	 4-3	 .571
Nevada	 -	 -	 4-4	 .500
Fresno State	 -	 -	 3-5	 .375
San Jose State	 -	 -	 2-6	 .250
Utah State	 -	 -	 2-6	 .250
Air Force	 -	 -	 0-8	 .000

new mexico game notes
Top 25 poll (See page 4 of these notes for the full AP Top 25) and 
are sitting two spots outside the top 25. Also, the Lobos received 
votes this week in the USA Today women’s basketball coaches 
poll. 

NUNN named Mountain West player of the 
week
A near flawless – and Lobo-record – performance by Jaisa Nunn 
that helped The University of New Mexico women’s basketball 
team defeat a ranked opponent highlighted a week that saw the 
junior average 17.7 points and 10.7 rebounds and be selected the 
Mountain West Player of the Week for the week of Nov. 20. Nunn 
broke a 35-year-old New Mexico scoring record by piling up 39 
points (the old record was 35 set by Yvonne McKinnon in 1979) 
and adding 13 rebounds in the Lobos’ 88-87 victory over No. 16 
Marquette on Nov. 13 at Dreamstyle Arena – including converting 
on a three-point play with 1.8 seconds remaining to give UNM 
the victory. The Kirkland, Wash., native was 14-for-15 from the 
field and 11-for-12 from the free-throw line while committing no 
turnovers in 34 minutes of play.

record scoring night for the lobos
The Lobos broke a 38-year-old scoring record Wednesday, Nov. 
15, when they defeated Northern New Mexico 107-66 - breaking 
the old record set March 3, 1979, when UNM defeated Northern 
Arizona 106-81. It’s the first time the Lobos have reached 100 
points in a game since beating Morgan State 101-22 on Jan. 4, 
2005.

WASHINGTON NEARLY SETS RECORD OFF BENCH VS. 
nnmc
UNM freshman Madi Washington came off the bench against 
Northern New Mexico and scored 27 points during the Lobos’ 
win Wednesday, Nov. 15 - tied for the second-most points off 
the bench and tied for the sixth-most points for a freshman in 
UNM history. The UNM record for points off the bench is Jordan 
Adams who scored 30 against Utah Feb. 3, 2000. The Lobo record 
for points by a freshman was the previous UNM overall scoring 
record set by Yvonne McKinnon with 35 points against Adams 
State on Feb. 19, 1982.
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new mexico game notes
Nunn Better against No. 16 Marquette
Junior post Jaisa Nunn had a night for the ages during the Lobos’ 88-87 win over 
Marquette on Monday, Nov. 13. She set a school-record with 39 points (besting the 
previous record of 35 by Yvonne McKinnon in 1982) on 14-for-15 shooting from the 
field (new career high in field goals made) and going 11-for-12 from the free-throw line 
(New career high in free throw makes and attempts). She also grabbed a career-high 13 
rebounds. 

first win over a ranked team since 2010
In the Lobos’ 88-87 victory over No. 16 Marquette, it marked the first Lobo win over a 
ranked team since beating No. 25 SMU March 17, 2010 - a stretch of eight consecutive 
losses to ranked teams. It’s the highest-ranked opponent the Lobos have defeated since 
UNM beat No. 16 BYU March 4, 2006.

BEYNON NAMED MW PLAYER OF THE WEEK
For the first time in her decorated career, senior Cherise Beynon was named Mountain 
West Player of the Week on Monday, Nov. 13, after nearly putting up a triple-double in 
the Lobos’ season-opening win over Western Michigan. The Las Vegas, Nevada, native 
had 24 points, nine assists and eight rebounds in the victory. It’s just the second time a 
Lobo has earned the honor in the previous three seasons.

NICE DEBUT BY BUCK
Senior transfer shined her Lobo debut during an 88-76 win over Western Michigan on 
Friday, Nov. 10. The Wisconsin-Green Bay transter racked up 22 points and added five 
assists in the victory. She was, not surprisingly, deadly accurate from beyon the arc - 
going 5-for-8 from long distance.

Lobos picked fourth in Mountain West
The Lobos has been selected to finish in the top third of the Mountain West Confer-
ence by the coaches and media as UNM was picked to finish fourth in the conference. 
The Lobos collected four first-place votes (there were 25 votes total) and 186 points – 
only behind Boise State (221 points, seven first-place votes), Wyoming (216 points, six 
first-place votes) and Colorado State (211 points, six first-place votes).

UNM sweeps preseason conference awards
The Lobos swept the three preseason Mountain West individual awards with Cherise 
Beynon named the MW Preseason Player of the Year (as well as to the All-MW Presea-
son Team), Tesha Buck selected the MW Preseason Newcomer of the Year and N’Dea 
Flye voted the MW Preseason Freshman of the Year.

Beynon 2016-17 Academic All-American 
Cherise Beynon was named the second Academic All-American in program history last 
season as she is one of just five players in the nation to make the CoSIDA Academic 
All-American First Team list.

ABOUT THE 2017-18 LOBOS 
The 2017-18 University of New Mexico women’s basketball team returns key pieces 
from head coach Mike Bradbury’s first season and the additions of several others have 
the Lobos in a position to play the up-tempo style Bradbury hopes for and improve 
from their 15-15 campaign in 2016-17.

UNM returns All-Mountain West and Mountain West All-Defensive Team member 
Cherise Beynon as well as fellow starters Alex Lapeyrolerie and All-Mountain West 
Freshman team member Mykiel Burleson. UNM also returns Jaisa Nunn in the post 
and guards Laneah Bryan and Emily Lines. Add to it with two talented transfers and five 
freshmen that all will likely see action and UNM is excited to see what 2017-18 has in 
store.

Associated press poll
Dec. 4, 2017
Rk	 School (1st Votes)	 Record	 Pts	 Previous
1	 UConn (32)	 7-0	 800	 1
2	 Texas	 7-0	 749	 2
3	 Notre Dame	 7-1	 717	 3
4	 Louisville	 8-0	 710	 4
5	 South Carolina	 8-1	 660	 5
6	 Mississippi State	 8-0	 632	 6
7	 UCLA	 7-1	 622	 7
8	 Baylor	 7-1	 606	 9
9	 Oregon	 7-1	 506	 10
10	 West Virginia	 7-0	 482	 11
11	 Tennessee	 8-0	 461	 12
12	 Ohio State	 8-2	 447	 8
13	 Florida State	 8-0	 418	 13
14	 Duke	 6-2	 390	 14
15	 Maryland	 7-2	 353	 15
16	 South Florida	 7-1	 284	 17
17	 Missouri	 7-1	 247	 19
18	 Stanford	 5-4	 220	 16
19	 Oregon State	 5-2	 198	 21
20	 Kentucky	 7-1	 170	 20
21	 Texas A&M	 6-2	 168	 18
22	 Villanova	 7-0	 131	 25
23	 Green Bay	 6-1	 96	 NR
24	 Michigan	 5-2	 93	 22
25	 California	 5-2	 90	 24

OTHERS RECEIVING VOTES: Arizona State 41; Iowa 26; 
New Mexico 26; Marquette 13; Syracuse 12; Oklahoma 
State 8; DePaul 7; Southern California 7; Oklahoma 6; 
South Dakota State 4 

USA Today poll
Dec. 5, 2017
Rk	 School (1st-place votes)	 Record	 Pts
1	 Connecticut (32)	 7-0	 800
2	 Notre Dame	 7-1	 721
3	 Mississippi State	 8-0	 711
4	 Texas	 7-0	 703
5	 Louisville	 8-0	 697
6	 South Carolina	 8-1	 658
7	 UCLA	 7-1	 604
8	 Baylor	 7-1	 580
9	 Oregon	 7-1	 506
10	 Florida State	 8-0	 487
11	 West Virginia	 7-0	 466
12	 Ohio State	 8-2	 439
13	 Tennessee	 8-0	 427
14	 Duke	 6-2	 342
14	 Maryland	 7-2	 342
16	 South Florida	 7-1	 323
17	 Missouri	 7-1	 268
18	 Stanford	 5-4	 265
19	 Oregon State	 5-2	 224
20	 Villanova	 7-0	 148
21	 Michigan	 6-2	 128
22	 Texas A&M	 6-2	 125
23	 Kentucky	 7-1	 112
24	 Syracuse	 8-0	 90
25	 Green Bay	 6-1	 78

Others receiving votes: Depaul 35, Iowa 35, New 
Mexico 19, California 18, Georgia Tech 15, Marquette 
8, USC 6, Virginia Tech 5, Ole Miss 4, Oklahoma State 
3, Rice 3, South Dakota State 2, Troy 1, Arizona State 1, 
Chattanooga 1
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Pronounciation guide
Cherise BEYNON..............................................BAY-nun
LANEAH Bryan............................................ luh-NAY-uh
TESHA Buck.................................................... TEE-shuh
MYKIEL Burleson...........................................Muh-kale
JAEDYN De La Cerda.........................................JAY-dun
N’DEA FLYE...................................................... India Fly
Alex LAPEYROLERIE......................... LAP-uh-ROLL-er-ee
JAISA Nunn....................................................... JAY-suh

By Eligibility
Seniors (4)
0	 Cherise Beynon....................................................G
2	 Tesha Buck...........................................................G
4	 Alex Lapeyrolerie.................................................G
25	 Laneah Bryan.......................................................G
Juniors (4)
11	 Emily Lines...........................................................G
15	 Aisia Robertson...................................................G
24	 Erica Moore......................................................... C
44	 Jaisa Nunn........................................................... C
Sophomores (1)
22	 Mykiel Burleson...................................................G
Freshmen (5)
3	 N’Dea Flye...........................................................G
10	 Jasmine Smith......................................................G
23	 Jaedyn De La Cerda.............................................G
32	 Antonia Anderson............................................ G/F
35	 Madi Washington................................................G

home state
Texas (6)
4	 Alex Lapeyrolerie.................................................G
10	 Jasmine Smith......................................................G
22	 Mykiel Burleson...................................................G
25	 Laneah Bryan.......................................................G
32	 Antonia Anderson............................................ G/F
35	 Madi Washington................................................G
California (1)
15	 Aisia Robertson...................................................G
Florida (1)
11	 Emily Lines...........................................................G
Indiana (1)
24	 Erica Moore......................................................... C
Minnesota (1)
2	 Tesha Buck...........................................................G
Nevada (1)
0	 Cherise Beynon....................................................G
New Mexico (1)
23	 Jaedyn De La Cerda.............................................G
Oregon (1)
3	 N’Dea Flye...........................................................G
Washington (1)
44	 Jaisa Nunn........................................................... C

Starters returning (3)
No. 	 Name	 Pos.	 Pts.	 Reb.	 Ast.	 FG%	 FT%
0	 Cherise Beynon	 G	 15.8	 7.5	 6.6	 34.4	 66.7
4	 Alex Lapeyrolerie	 G	 11.4	 3.0	 1.2	 33.6	 76.1
22	 Mykiel Burleson	 G	 9.7	 4.4	 2.2	 31.2	 68.2

other letterwinners returning (3)
No. 	 Name	 Pos.	 Pts.	 Reb.	 Ast.	 FG%	 FT%
11	 Emily Lines	 G	 2.9	 1.2	 0.4	 42.1	 50.0
25	 Laneah Bryan	 G	 4.0	 2.1	 1.2	 28.3	 65.0
44	 Jaisa Nunn	 C	 10.4	 7.0	 0.8	 47.5	 60.3

Starters lost (2)
No. 	 Name	 Pos.	 Pts	 Reb.	 Ast.	 FG%	 FT%
15	 Richelle van der Keijl	 C	 13.8	 9.9	 0.9	 58.7	 54.2
32	 Kianna Keller	 F	 2.0	 6.2	 1.3	 36.8	 30.8

other letterwinners lost (3)	 NEWCOMERS (8)
No. 	 Name	 Pos.	 No.	 Name	 Pos.	 Exp.
1	 Brittany Panetti	 F	 2	 Tesha Buck	 G	 TR
10	 Hannah Sjerven	 C	 3	 N’Dea Flye	 G	 HS
24	 Jayda Bovero	 G	 10	 Jasmine Smith	 G	 HS
			   15	 Aisia Robertson	 G	 TR
			   23	 Jaedyn De La Cerda	 G	 HS
			   24	 Erica Moore	 C	 TR
			   32	 Antonia Anderson	 G/F	 HS
			   35	 Madi Washington	 G	 HS

Numerical Roster
#	 Name	 Pos	 Ht	 Yr	 Exp.	 Hometown (Last School/Team)
0	 Cherise Beynon	 G	 5-10	 Sr.	 3L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs HS) 
2	 Tesha Buck	 G	 6-0	 R-Sr.	 TR	 Red Wing, Minn. (Wisconsin-Green Bay) 
3	 N’Dea Flye	 PG	 5-7	 Fr.	 HS	 Oregon City, Ore. (Oregon City HS) 
4	 Alex Lapeyrolerie	 G	 5-11	 R-Sr.	 3L	 Highland Village, Texas (Edward S. Marcus HS) 
10	 Jasmine Smith	 G	 5-7	 Fr.	 HS	 Houston, Texas (DeKaney HS) 
11	 Emily Lines	 G	 6-1	 Jr.	 2L	 Naples, Fla. (First Baptist Academy) 
15	 Aisia Robertson	 G	 5-8	 Jr.	 TR	 San Francisco, Calif. (Kansas) 
22	 Mykiel Burleson	 G	 5-11	 So.	 1L	 Pflugerville, Texas (Pflugerville HS) 
23	 Jaedyn De La Cerda	 G	 5-6	 Fr.	 HS	 Roswell, N.M. (Roswell HS) 
24	 Erica Moore	 C	 6-2	 R-Jr.	 TR	 Fishers, Ind. (Purdue) 
25	 Laneah Bryan	 G	 5-6	 Sr.	 3L	 El Paso, Texas (Franklin HS) 
32	 Antonia Anderson	 G/F	 6-2	 Fr.	 HS	 Cibolo, Texas (Byron P. Steele II HS) 
35	 Madi Washington	 PG	 5-9	 Fr.	 HS	 Red Oak, Texas (Red Oak HS) 
44	 Jaisa Nunn	 C	 6-3	 Jr.	 2L	 Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita HS)

Alphabetical Roster
#	 Name	 Pos	 Ht	 Yr	 Exp.	 Hometown (Last School/Team)
32	 Antonia Anderson	 G/F	 6-2	 Fr.	 HS	 Cibolo, Texas (Byron P. Steele II HS) 
0	 Cherise Beynon	 G	 5-10	 Sr.	 3L	 Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Springs HS) 
25	 Laneah Bryan	 G	 5-6	 Sr.	 3L	 El Paso, Texas (Franklin HS) 
2	 Tesha Buck	 G	 6-0	 R-Sr.	 TR	 Red Wing, Minn. (Wisconsin-Green Bay) 
22	 Mykiel Burleson	 G	 5-11	 So.	 1L	 Pflugerville, Texas (Pflugerville HS) 
23	 Jaedyn De La Cerda	 G	 5-6	 Fr.	 HS	 Roswell, N.M. (Roswell HS) 
3	 N’Dea Flye	 PG	 5-7	 Fr.	 HS	 Oregon City, Ore. (Oregon City HS) 
4	 Alex Lapeyrolerie	 G	 5-11	 R-Sr.	 3L	 Highland Village, Texas (Edward S. Marcus HS) 
11	 Emily Lines	 G	 6-1	 Jr.	 2L	 Naples, Fla. (First Baptist Academy) 
24	 Erica Moore	 C	 6-2	 R-Jr.	 TR	 Fishers, Ind. (Purdue) 
44	 Jaisa Nunn	 C	 6-3	 Jr.	 2L	 Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita HS) 
15	 Aisia Robertson	 G	 5-8	 Jr.	 TR	 San Francisco, Calif. (Kansas) 
10	 Jasmine Smith	 G	 5-7	 Fr.	 HS	 Houston, Texas (DeKaney HS) 
35	 Madi Washington	 PG	 5-9	 Fr.	 HS	 Red Oak, Texas (Red Oak HS)

Coaching Staff:
Head Coach: Mike Bradbury (Chattanooga ‘94) - Second Season
Assistant Coach: Valerie King (Cincinnati ‘04) - Second Season
Assistant Coach: Erin Grant (Texas Tech ‘06) - Third Season
Assistant Coach: Bill Ferrara (Florida ‘03) - First Season
Director of Operations: Vera Jo Bustos (Adams State) - Fourth Season
Video Coordinator: Symone Denham (Wright State) - First Season

new mexico Roster
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2017-18 Navy season STATS

The Automated ScoreBook
Navy Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 06, 2017)

All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 9-0 7-0 2-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 9-0 7-0 2-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
01 Dunham, Taylor 9-9 222 24.7 40-95  . 4 2 1 21-60  . 3 5 0 19-28  . 6 7 9 5 20 25 2.8 15 0 34 20 1 13 120 13.3
13 Fenske, Hannah 9-9 213 23.7 44-87  . 5 0 6 24-50  . 4 8 0 4-6  . 6 6 7 8 29 37 4.1 12 0 29 16 2 14 116 12.9
00 Taylor, Morgan 9-0 179 19.9 41-76  . 5 3 9 9-18  . 5 0 0 14-18  . 7 7 8 11 34 45 5.0 18 0 10 14 1 16 105 11.7
11 Clark, Kaila 9-9 209 23.2 29-67  . 4 3 3 3-10  . 3 0 0 15-20  . 7 5 0 20 60 80 8.9 19 0 14 9 20 14 76 8.4
33 Gatzounas, Sophie 9-9 207 23.0 26-61  . 4 2 6 4-17  . 2 3 5 11-16  . 6 8 8 21 36 57 6.3 20 0 11 13 1 9 67 7.4
15 Roach, Bianca 9-9 203 22.6 16-52  . 3 0 8 2-9  . 2 2 2 13-18  . 7 2 2 13 14 27 3.0 14 0 21 18 1 12 47 5.2
23 Sanders, Molly 9-0 153 17.0 12-51  . 2 3 5 9-43  . 2 0 9 7-12  . 5 8 3 0 22 22 2.4 4 0 22 14 1 7 40 4.4
21 Bishop, Jasmine 9-0 129 14.3 13-35  . 3 7 1 2-8  . 2 5 0 2-5  . 4 0 0 10 7 17 1.9 12 0 4 9 0 6 30 3.3
03 Hannibal, Cayla 4-0 37 9.3 5-17  . 2 9 4 3-12  . 2 5 0 0-3  . 0 0 0 1 3 4 1.0 0 0 2 5 0 0 13 3.3
10 Jaunich, Laurel 9-0 130 14.4 13-26  . 5 0 0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 6 13 19 2.1 6 0 4 8 3 2 27 3.0
20 Phillips, Maggie 1-0 7 7.0 1-1 1.000 0-0  . 0 0 0 1-2  . 5 0 0 0 0 0 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 1 3 3.0
55 Ulasewicz, Mary Kate 9-0 98 10.9 9-22  . 4 0 9 4-9  . 4 4 4 3-4  . 7 5 0 3 11 14 1.6 8 0 9 5 0 6 25 2.8
30 Braxton, Montana 3-0 13 4.3 1-2  . 5 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 1 1 0.3 3 0 0 1 0 1 2 0.7

Team 25 12 37 1
Total.......... 9 1800 250-592  . 4 2 2 82-237  . 3 4 6 89-132  . 6 7 4 123 262 385 42.8 133 0 160 133 30 101 671 74.6
Opponents...... 9 1800 180-524  . 3 4 4 47-163  . 2 8 8 86-131  . 6 5 6 106 238 344 38.2 152 0 111 184 37 62 493 54.8

TEAM STATISTICS NAVY OPP
SCORING 671 493
  Points per game 74.6 54.8
  Scoring margin +19.8 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 250-592 180-524
  Field goal pct  . 4 2 2  . 3 4 4
3 POINT FG-ATT 82-237 47-163
  3-point FG pct  . 3 4 6  . 2 8 8
  3-pt FG made per game 9.1 5.2
FREE THROWS-ATT 89-132 86-131
  Free throw pct  . 6 7 4  . 6 5 6
  F-Throws made per game 9.9 9.6
REBOUNDS 385 344
  Rebounds per game 42.8 38.2
  Rebounding margin +4.6 -
ASSISTS 160 111
  Assists per game 17.8 12.3
TURNOVERS 133 184
  Turnovers per game 14.8 20.4
  Turnover margin +5.7 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.2 0.6
STEALS 101 62
  Steals per game 11.2 6.9
BLOCKS 30 37
  Blocks per game 3.3 4.1
ATTENDANCE 3589 2015
  Home games-Avg/Game 7-513 2-1008
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals
Navy 173 169 177 152 671
Opponents 101 102 145 145 493

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/17 at Marist W 77-70 1608
11/12/17 RIDER W 63-44 503
11/17/17 NORFOLK STATE W 70-51 192
11/22/17 AIR FORCE W 71-64 1242

# 11/25/17 NORTH DAKOTA STATE W 67-54 378
# 11/26/17 ST. BONAVENTURE W 86-48 215

11/30/17 MONMOUTH W 73-49 211
12/03/17 EMORY & HENRY W 88-57 848
12/06/17 at Richmond W 76-56 407

* - Conference game



2017-18 New Mexico women’s basketball
7

2017-18 UNM Season Stats
2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball

New Mexico Combined Team Statistics (as of Dec 06, 2017)
All games

RECORD: OVERALL HOME AWAY NEUTRAL
ALL GAMES 10-0 8-0 2-0 0-0
CONFERENCE 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0
NON-CONFERENCE 10-0 8-0 2-0 0-0

Total 3-Point F-Throw Rebounds
## Player gp-gs min avg fg-fga fg% 3fg-fga 3fg% ft-fta ft% off def tot avg pf dq a to blk stl pts avg
00 BEYNON, Cherise 10-10 301 30.1 67-153  . 4 3 8 18-47  . 3 8 3 25-33  . 7 5 8 9 43 52 5.2 20 0 63 41 4 26 177 17.7
02 BUCK, Tesha 10-10 318 31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6
44 NUNN, Jaisa 10-10 247 24.7 53-83  . 6 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 38-46  . 8 2 6 50 54 104 10.4 21 1 7 8 7 10 144 14.4
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex 10-10 277 27.7 28-91  . 3 0 8 21-65  . 3 2 3 21-24  . 8 7 5 8 35 43 4.3 17 0 9 5 3 14 98 9.8
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 8-0 127 15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
03 FLYE, N'Dea 9-9 233 25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 10-0 144 14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0
11 LINES, Emily 4-0 22 5.5 6-7  . 8 5 7 5-6  . 8 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 2 1 0 0 19 4.8
10 SMITH, Jasmine 9-0 113 12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1
25 BRYAN, Laneah 10-1 130 13.0 10-25  . 4 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 6-9  . 6 6 7 2 12 14 1.4 5 0 16 6 0 4 31 3.1
23 DE LA CERDA, Jaedy 4-0 14 3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 8-0 62 7.8 2-13  . 1 5 4 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-1 1.000 2 10 12 1.5 4 0 5 7 0 4 6 0.8
24 MOORE, Erica 2-0 12 6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0

Team 16 33 49 2
Total.......... 10 2000 306-693  . 4 4 2 103-257  . 4 0 1 160-226  . 7 0 8 127 293 420 42.0 140 1 170 109 29 96 875 87.5
Opponents...... 10 2000 258-660  . 3 9 1 74-234  . 3 1 6 89-124  . 7 1 8 125 287 412 41.2 203 - 148 181 43 47 679 67.9

TEAM STATISTICS NM OPP
SCORING 875 679
  Points per game 87.5 67.9
  Scoring margin +19.6 -
FIELD GOALS-ATT 306-693 258-660
  Field goal pct  . 4 4 2  . 3 9 1
3 POINT FG-ATT 103-257 74-234
  3-point FG pct  . 4 0 1  . 3 1 6
  3-pt FG made per game 10.3 7.4
FREE THROWS-ATT 160-226 89-124
  Free throw pct  . 7 0 8  . 7 1 8
  F-Throws made per game 16.0 8.9
REBOUNDS 420 412
  Rebounds per game 42.0 41.2
  Rebounding margin +0.8 -
ASSISTS 170 148
  Assists per game 17.0 14.8
TURNOVERS 109 181
  Turnovers per game 10.9 18.1
  Turnover margin +7.2 -
  Assist/turnover ratio 1.6 0.8
STEALS 96 47
  Steals per game 9.6 4.7
BLOCKS 29 43
  Blocks per game 2.9 4.3
ATTENDANCE 37021 2113
  Home games-Avg/Game 8-4628 2-1056
  Neutral site-Avg/Game - 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Totals
New Mexico 213 197 219 246 875
Opponents 170 152 171 186 679

Date Opponent Score Att.
11/10/17 WESTERN MICHIGAN W 88-76 4145
11/13/17 MARQUETTE W 88-87 4169
11/15/17 NORTHERN NEW MEXICO W 107-66 4314
11/18/17 NEW MEXICO STATE W 86-75 5082
11/24/17 WICHITA STATE W 76-62 4560
11/25/17 UC IRVINE W 83-61 4425
11/26/17 ILLINOIS W 97-68 4663
11/30/17 at UTEP W 59-35 1350
12/2/17 at New Mexico State W 101-93 763
12/6/17 TEXAS TECH W 90-56 5663

* - Conference game
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2017-18 unm game highs

2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Player High/Low Analysis (as of Dec 07, 2017)

All games

New Mexico - INDIVIDUAL GAME HIGHS

Points 39 NUNN, Jaisa vs Marquette (11/13/17)
30 BEYNON, Cherise at New Mexico State (12/2/17)
27 BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/18/17)
27 WASHINGTON, Madi vs Northern New Mexico (11/15/17)
25 FLYE, N'Dea at New Mexico State (12/2/17)

Field Goals Made 14 NUNN, Jaisa vs Marquette (11/13/17)
12 BEYNON, Cherise at New Mexico State (12/2/17)

Field Goal Att. 29 BEYNON, Cherise vs Texas Tech (12/6/17)
21 BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/18/17)

FG Pct (min 5 made) .933 (14-15) NUNN, Jaisa vs Marquette (11/13/17)
.875 (7-8) NUNN, Jaisa vs UC Irvine (11/25/17)

3-Point FG Made 6 BEYNON, Cherise at New Mexico State (12/2/17)
6 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Illinois (11/26/17)

3-Point FG Att. 13 BUCK, Tesha vs Wichita State (11/24/17)
12 BUCK, Tesha at UTEP (11/30/17)
12 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex at UTEP (11/30/17)
12 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Illinois (11/26/17)

3-Pt FG Pct (min 2 made) 1.000 (3-3) BEYNON, Cherise at UTEP (11/30/17)
1.000 (2-2) LINES, Emily vs Texas Tech (12/6/17)

Free Throws Made 11 NUNN, Jaisa vs Marquette (11/13/17)
8 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/18/17)
8 BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/18/17)
8 WASHINGTON, Madi vs Northern New Mexico (11/15/17)

Free Throw Att. 12 NUNN, Jaisa vs Marquette (11/13/17)
10 FLYE, N'Dea at New Mexico State (12/2/17)
10 BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/18/17)

FT Pct (min 3 made) 1.000 (8-8) LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs New Mexico State (11/18/17)
1.000 (8-8) WASHINGTON, Madi vs Northern New Mexico (11/15/17)
1.000 (6-6) BUCK, Tesha vs Texas Tech (12/6/17)
1.000 (6-6) WASHINGTON, Madi vs UC Irvine (11/25/17)
1.000 (5-5) NUNN, Jaisa vs Illinois (11/26/17)
1.000 (4-4) NUNN, Jaisa vs New Mexico State (11/18/17)
1.000 (4-4) BEYNON, Cherise vs Marquette (11/13/17)
1.000 (3-3) FLYE, N'Dea vs Texas Tech (12/6/17)
1.000 (3-3) LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs UC Irvine (11/25/17)

Rebounds 18 NUNN, Jaisa vs UC Irvine (11/25/17)
13 NUNN, Jaisa at New Mexico State (12/2/17)
13 NUNN, Jaisa vs New Mexico State (11/18/17)
13 NUNN, Jaisa vs Marquette (11/13/17)

Assists 9 BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/18/17)
9 BEYNON, Cherise vs Western Michigan (11/10/17)

Steals 6 BEYNON, Cherise vs New Mexico State (11/18/17)
4 BEYNON, Cherise vs Texas Tech (12/6/17)
4 BEYNON, Cherise vs Illinois (11/26/17)
4 BUCK, Tesha vs UC Irvine (11/25/17)
4 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex vs Northern New Mexico (11/15/17)
4 FLYE, N'Dea vs Northern New Mexico (11/15/17)

Blocked Shots 2 BUCK, Tesha at New Mexico State (12/2/17)
2 NUNN, Jaisa vs Northern New Mexico (11/15/17)
2 ANDERSON, Antonia vs Northern New Mexico (11/15/17)
2 MOORE, Erica vs Northern New Mexico (11/15/17)

Turnovers 11 BEYNON, Cherise vs UC Irvine (11/25/17)
9 BEYNON, Cherise vs Marquette (11/13/17)
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2017-18 game-by-game leaders

2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball
New Mexico Game-by-Game Highs (as of Dec 07, 2017)

All games

Opponent Date Score Points Rebounds Assists Steals Blocked shots
WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/10/17 88-76 24-BEYNON, Cherise 1 1 - L A P E Y R O L E R I E ,  9-BEYNON, Cherise  1-BURLESON, Mykiel  1-BUCK, Tesha

   BUCK, Tesha    ANDERSON, Antoni
   BEYNON, Cherise

MARQUETTE 11/13/17 88-87 39-NUNN, Jaisa 13-NUNN, Jaisa  7-BEYNON, Cherise  3-BUCK, Tesha  1-ANDERSON, Anton
   BEYNON, Cherise

NORTHERN NEW MEXICO 11/15/17 107-66 27-WASHINGTON, M  7-BURLESON, Mykiel  5-BEYNON, Cherise  4-FLYE, N'Dea  2-MOORE, Erica
   LAPEYROLERIE, Al    NUNN, Jaisa

   ANDERSON, Antoni
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/18/17 86-75 27-BEYNON, Cherise 13-NUNN, Jaisa  9-BEYNON, Cherise  6-BEYNON, Cherise  1-ANDERSON, Anton
WICHITA STATE 11/24/17 76-62 23-BEYNON, Cherise 10-NUNN, Jaisa  8-BUCK, Tesha  2-BEYNON, Cherise  1-NUNN, Jaisa

   ANDERSON, Antoni
   LAPEYROLERIE, Al

UC IRVINE 11/25/17 83-61 21-WASHINGTON, M 18-NUNN, Jaisa  8-BEYNON, Cherise  4-BUCK, Tesha  1-NUNN, Jaisa
   ANDERSON, Antoni
   BEYNON, Cherise
   LAPEYROLERIE, Al

ILLINOIS 11/26/17 97-68 21-BUCK, Tesha  9-NUNN, Jaisa  8-BEYNON, Cherise  4-BEYNON, Cherise  1-LAPEYROLERIE, A
   NUNN, Jaisa

at UTEP 11/30/17 59-35 19-BUCK, Tesha  6-ANDERSON, Anton  6-FLYE, N'Dea  3-LAPEYROLERIE, A  1-ANDERSON, Anton
   NUNN, Jaisa    BUCK, Tesha    BEYNON, Cherise

   NUNN, Jaisa
at New Mexico State 12/2/17 101-93 30-BEYNON, Cherise 13-NUNN, Jaisa  5-BEYNON, Cherise  2-LAPEYROLERIE, A  2-BUCK, Tesha
TEXAS TECH 12/6/17 90-56 21-BEYNON, Cherise 10-NUNN, Jaisa  6-BEYNON, Cherise  4-BEYNON, Cherise  1-ANDERSON, Anton

   NUNN, Jaisa
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UNM Team Game-by-Game stats
2017-18 New Mexico Women's Basketball

New Mexico Team Game-by-Game (as of Dec 07, 2017)
All games

TEAM STATISTICS

Total 3-Pointers Free throws Rebounds
Opponent Date Score fg-fga pct 3fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf a t/o blk stl pts avg
WESTERN MICHIGAN 11/10/17 88-76  W 29-64  . 4 5 3 9-23  . 3 9 1 21-29  . 7 2 4 13 33 46 46.0 19 19 13 2 3 88 88.0
MARQUETTE 11/13/17 88-87  W 34-67  . 5 0 7 2-10  . 2 0 0 18-23  . 7 8 3 8 30 38 42.0 9 15 13 2 6 88 88.0
NORTHERN NEW MEXIC 11/15/17 107-66  W 36-85  . 4 2 4 11-28  . 3 9 3 24-35  . 6 8 6 20 31 51 45.0 14 17 8 8 18 107 94.3
NEW MEXICO STATE 11/18/17 86-75  W 26-74  . 3 5 1 10-30  . 3 3 3 24-34  . 7 0 6 12 33 45 45.0 15 15 6 1 12 86 92.2
WICHITA STATE 11/24/17 76-62  W 29-66  . 4 3 9 12-34  . 3 5 3 6-13  . 4 6 2 12 28 40 44.0 9 22 9 3 5 76 89.0
UC IRVINE 11/25/17 83-61  W 25-59  . 4 2 4 8-21  . 3 8 1 25-30  . 8 3 3 13 38 51 45.2 16 16 22 4 10 83 88.0
ILLINOIS 11/26/17 97-68  W 34-70  . 4 8 6 18-33  . 5 4 5 11-16  . 6 8 8 12 24 36 43.9 14 27 8 2 13 97 89.3
at UTEP 11/30/17 59-35  W 23-58  . 3 9 7 12-36  . 3 3 3 1-7  . 1 4 3 9 22 31 42.2 24 16 12 2 14 59 85.5
at New Mexico State 12/2/17 101-93  W 37-74  . 5 0 0 15-22  . 6 8 2 12-18  . 6 6 7 14 25 39 41.9 11 9 11 3 3 101 87.2
TEXAS TECH 12/6/17 90-56  W 33-76  . 4 3 4 6-20  . 3 0 0 18-21  . 8 5 7 14 29 43 42.0 9 14 7 2 12 90 87.5
New Mexico 875 306-693  . 4 4 2 103-257  . 4 0 1 160-226  . 7 0 8 127 293 420 42.0 140 170 109 29 96 875 87.5
Opponents 679 258-660  . 3 9 1 74-234  . 3 1 6 89-124  . 7 1 8 125 287 412 41.2 203 148 181 43 47 679 67.9

Games played: 10
Points/game: 87.5
FG Pct: 44.2
3FG Pct: 40.1
FT Pct: 70.8

Rebounds/game: 42.0
Assists/game: 17.0
Turnovers/game: 10.9
Assist/turnover ratio: 1.6
Steals/game: 9.6
Blocks/game: 2.9
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last time out
Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Texas Tech vs New Mexico
12/6/17 7 p.m. at Albuquerque, N.M. (Dreamstyle Arena)

Texas Tech 56 • 3-5
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 Blaire, Brielle f 4-10 2-3 0-0 1 6 7 5 10 1 1 1 2 24
32 Olabode, Dayo f 2-8 0-4 0-0 2 5 7 5 4 0 4 1 0 17
12 Terry, Jada c 3-3 0-0 3-4 2 3 5 1 9 0 1 1 0 18
04 Caldwell, Recee g 4-20 0-6 0-0 1 1 2 2 8 5 6 0 0 37
10 Bright, Grayson g 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 3 3 4 2 3 2 0 0 25
01 Degrate, Erin 4-4 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 1 8 0 1 1 0 10
03 Whilby, Lyndsey 2-7 1-5 0-0 0 2 2 0 5 0 1 0 0 22
20 Brewer, Brittany 3-6 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 6 1 1 0 0 14
23 Hayden, Angel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
30 Sanders, Zuri 2-4 0-0 0-2 3 1 4 0 4 1 2 0 0 20
42 McKenzie, Ionna 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Team 1 3 4
Totals 25-66 3-20 3-6 13 31 44 20 56 12 20 4 2 200

1st - FG %: 6-20 30.0%
3FG %: 0-5 0.0%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 7-16 43.8%
1-8 12.5%
0-0 0.0%

3rd: 5-15 33.3%
1-2 50.0%
1-2 50.0%

4th: 7-15 46.7%
1-5 20.0%
2-4 50.0%

Game: 25-66 37.9%
3-20 15.0%
3-6 50.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

New Mexico 90 • 10-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 4-8 0-0 7-8 6 4 10 2 15 0 0 1 1 26
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 10-29 0-5 1-1 2 5 7 1 21 6 3 0 4 34
02 BUCK, Tesha g 6-12 2-5 6-6 0 7 7 1 20 1 0 0 1 34
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 1-5 0-1 3-3 2 1 3 3 5 2 2 0 0 29
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 3-9 2-6 0-0 0 3 3 1 8 0 0 0 2 32
10 SMITH, Jasmine 3-4 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 1 7 2 0 0 2 10
11 LINES, Emily 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 2
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 BRYAN, Laneah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 4 0 0 1 2 14
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 2-4 0-1 0-1 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 14

Team 3 6 9
Totals 33-76 6-20 18-21 14 29 43 9 90 14 7 2 12 200

1st - FG %: 7-18 38.9%
3FG %: 0-5 0.0%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 9-25 36.0%
2-6 33.3%
3-5 60.0%

3rd: 6-16 37.5%
1-4 25.0%

11-11 100.0%

4th: 11-17 64.7%
3-5 60.0%
4-5 80.0%

Game: 33-76 43.4%
6-20 30.0%
18-21 85.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Michol Murray, Kyle Bacon, Chuck Gonzalez
Technical fouls: Texas Tech-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 5663

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Texas Tech 12 15 12 17 56
New Mexico 14 23 24 29 90

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
TTU 34 2 10 9 23
NM 50 28 12 30 21

Last FG - TTU 4th-00:28, NM 4th-00:42.
Largest lead - TTU by 2 1st-08:17, NM by 36 4th-01:18.
TTU led for 01:14. NM led for 34:14. Game  was tied for 04:32.

Score tied - 6 times.
Lead changed - 3 times.
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Cherise Beynon
G - 5-10 - Sr.

Las Vegas, Nev.

Emily Lines
G - 6-1 - Jr.
Naples, Fla.

N’Dea Flye
G - 5-7 - Fr.

Oregon City, Ore.

Mykiel Burleson
G - 5-11 - So.

Pflugerville, Texas

Antonia Anderson
G/F - 6-2 - Fr.
Cibolo, Texas

Tesha Buck
G - 6-0 - R-Sr.

Red Wing, Minn.

Aisia Robertson
G - 5-8 - Jr.

San Francisco, Calif.

Laneah Bryan
G - 5-6 - Sr.

El Paso, Texas

Alex Lapeyrolerie
G - 5-11 - R-Sr.

Highland Village, Texas

Jaedyn De La Cerda 
G - 5-6 - Fr.

Roswell, N.M.

Madi Washington
G - 5-9 - Fr.

Red Oak, Texas

Jasmine Smith
G - 5-7 - Fr.

Houston, Texas

Erica Moore
C - 6-2 - R-Jr.
Fishers, Ind.

Jaisa Nunn
C - 6-3 - Jr.

Kirkland, Wash.

Mike Bradbury
Head Coach

Second Season

Valerie King
Assistant Coach
Second Season

Erin Grant
Assistant Coach

Third Season

Bill Ferrara
Assistant Coach

First Season

Vera Jo Bustos
Dir. of Operations

Fourth Season

Symone Denham
Video Coordinator

First Season

Players

Coaching Staff
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Head Coach Mike Bradbury

•	 Highest winning percentage in Wright State school history

•	 Led WSU to first-ever NCAA (2014) & WNIT (2015 & 2016) 
appearances 

•	 Recruited and coached Horizon Conference Player of the 
Year three times

•	 Named 2015 Horizon Coach of the Year

•	 Most single-season wins in school history at Morehead State 
(22) in the last 38 years

•	 Most conference wins in a season in school history at More-
head State (14)

•	 “Top 50” recruiting class, best in Ohio Valley conference at 
Morehead State

  Noteworthy :
•	 Named the sixth head coach in program history on March 31, 2016
•	 Spent last six years at Wright State (128-73)
•	 Prior to Wright State, head coach at Morehead State for three seasons (50-44)
•	 Most single-season wins in Wright State history (26)
•	 Five 20-win seasons at Wright State with five postseason appearances

 Coaching Experience
Head Coach: 
- New Mexico, 2016-17: 25-15
- Wright State, 2010-16: 128-73
- Morehead State 2007-10: 50-44
Assistant Coach:
- Xavier (2002-07)
- Cincinnati (1996-02)
- VCU (1995-96)
- East Tennessee (1994-95)
- Chattanooga (1991-94, Student Assistant ‘91-’93)

Chattanooga (1993)
alma mater

What they are saying about Mike Bradbury
Follow @CoachBradbury

TWITTER

“Mike is one of the top up and coming young coaches in the country. He’s a proven winner with a tremendous work ethic. 
There is no question in my mind that he will build a championship program at New Mexico.”  
-- Ohio State women’s basketball head coach Kevin McGuff. 
	
“Mike has an innate ability to develop chemistry on his teams. Recruiting and strategy are critical to success in every pro-
gram, but finding the right students that allow for tremendous chemistry on a team make the difference between good 
and great. The Lobos better be ready to play well into March for the foreseeable future under Mike’s leadership.”  
– Morehead State Director of Athletics Brian Hutchinson

“New Mexico has made an outstanding hire in Mike Bradbury. Mike is a tireless recruiter with a great reputation, not only 
for his ability to recruit, but also his ability to develop and coach players. He is going to play an exciting and entertaining 
style of basketball that will allow them to be successful and their fans will love. I have no doubt that Mike will work ex-
tremely hard, not only coaching his players, but in the community of Albuquerque, as they have one of the best fan bases 
in all of women’s basketball.” 
– Louisville women’s basketball head coach Jeff Walz

More Notes on Coach Bradbury

Mike Bradbury
Sixth Head Coach in UNM Program History

Career Record: 203-132
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Cherise Beynon
5-10 - Senior - Guard 

Las Vegas, Nev. (Canyon Spring HS)
  Noteworthy :

•	 2017-18 Mountain West Preseason Player of the Year
•	 10th on UNM all-time scoring list, 7th in assists, 5th in steals
•	 Two-time All-Mountain West First Team 
•	 2014-15 Mountain West All-Freshman Team
•	 Had career-high 32 points vs SMU on 12-3-16 - ranks T-4th all-time in points in a single game
•	 Tied Lobo record for most assists in a single game (15) on Nov. 15, 2016 vs. NMSU

0

 Game-By-Game Statistics  season highs

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Points: 32 (12-3-16 vs. SMU)
FG: 12 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FGA: 29 (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
3FG: 6 (3x) (12-2-17 at NMSU)
3FGA: 13 (1-14-17 vs. Colorado State)
FT: 8 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
FTA: 10 (2x) (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Rebounds: 15 (2-18-17 vs. Fresno State)
Assists: 15 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Blocks: 2 (2x) (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State) 
Steals: 6 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Turnovers: 11 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Minutes Played: 41 (1-2-15 vs. Fresno State)

Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17	 *	 37	 8-16	 1-5	 7-8	 1-7-8	 3	 9	 4	 0	 1	 24
Marquette	 11-13-17	 *	 37	 4-15	 1-1	 4-4	 1-1-2	 0	 7	 9	 1	 2	 13
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17	 *	 14	 5-8	 1-2	 0-1	 0-1-1	 0	 5	 1	 1	 3	 11
NMSU	 11-18-17	 *	 37	 9-21	 1-5	 8-10	 2-5-7	 1	 9	 1	 0	 6	 27
Wichita St.	 11-24-17	 *	 35	 10-20	 3-9	 0-3	 1-6-7	 0	 5	 3	 0	 2	 23
UC Irvine	 11-25-17	 *	 30	 1-8	 0-3	 3-4	 0-6-6	 3	 8	 11	 1	 2	 5
Illinois	 11-26-17	 *	 30	 4-13	 2-6	 2-2	 0-4-4	 4	 8	 2	 0	 4	 12
at UTEP	 11-30-17	 *	 12	 4-4	 3-3	 0-0	 0-1-1	 4	 1	 2	 1	 1	 11
at NMSU	 12-2-17	 *	 35	 12-19	 6-8	 0-0	 2-7-9	 4	 5	 5	 0	 1	 30
Texas Tech	 12-6-17	 *	 34	 10-29	 0-5	 1-1	 2-5-7	 1	 6	 3	 0	 4	 21
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

Individual Career History

ANDERSON, Antonia

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0
TOTAL 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0

BEYNON, Cherise

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-34 806/23.7 121-311  . 3 8 9 16-73  . 2 1 9 45-71  . 6 3 4 55 141 196 5.8 85 1 69 80 10 55 303 8.9
2015-16 32-32 1007/31.5 144-445  . 3 2 4 63-175  . 3 6 0 42-62  . 6 7 7 44 112 156 4.9 93 4 105 93 8 63 393 12.3
2016-17 30-30 977/32.6 176-512  . 3 4 4 53-205  . 2 5 9 68-102  . 6 6 7 32 193 225 7.5 75 2 198 139 6 58 473 15.8
2017-18 10-10 301/30.1 67-153  . 4 3 8 18-47  . 3 8 3 25-33  . 7 5 8 9 43 52 5.2 20 0 63 41 4 26 177 17.7
TOTAL 106-106 3091/29.2 508-1421  . 3 5 7 150-500  . 3 0 0 180-268  . 6 7 2 140 489 629 5.9 273 7 435 353 28 202 1346 12.7

BRYAN, Laneah

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-0 413/12.1 20-49  . 4 0 8 8-20  . 4 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 3 24 27 0.8 21 0 21 31 3 13 61 1.8
2015-16 28-7 576/20.6 20-75  . 2 6 7 12-42  . 2 8 6 17-26  . 6 5 4 8 44 52 1.9 30 0 48 35 4 29 69 2.5
2016-17 27-8 538/19.9 30-106  . 2 8 3 21-71  . 2 9 6 26-40  . 6 5 0 4 53 57 2.1 34 0 33 20 2 18 107 4.0
2017-18 10-1 130/13.0 10-25  . 4 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 6-9  . 6 6 7 2 12 14 1.4 5 0 16 6 0 4 31 3.1
TOTAL 99-16 1657/16.7 80-255  . 3 1 4 46-145  . 3 1 7 62-101  . 6 1 4 17 133 150 1.5 90 0 118 92 9 64 268 2.7

BUCK, Tesha

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6
TOTAL 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6

BURLESON, Mykiel

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 24-22 635/26.5 72-231  . 3 1 2 30-108  . 2 7 8 58-85  . 6 8 2 19 87 106 4.4 25 0 53 47 9 25 232 9.7
2017-18 8-0 62/7.8 2-13  . 1 5 4 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-1 1.000 2 10 12 1.5 4 0 5 7 0 4 6 0.8
TOTAL 32-22 697/21.8 74-244  . 3 0 3 31-114  . 2 7 2 59-86  . 6 8 6 21 97 118 3.7 29 0 58 54 9 29 238 7.4

DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3
TOTAL 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3

FLYE, N'Dea

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
TOTAL 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4

Points: 30 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FG: 12 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FGA: 29 (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
3FG: 6 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
3FGA: 9 (11-24-17 vs. Wichita State)
FT: 8 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
FTA: 10 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Rebounds: 9 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
Assists: 9 (2x) (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Blocks: 1 (4x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
Steals: 6 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Turnovers: 11 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Minutes Played: 37 (3x) (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
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Individual Career History

ANDERSON, Antonia

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0
TOTAL 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0

BEYNON, Cherise

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-34 806/23.7 121-311  . 3 8 9 16-73  . 2 1 9 45-71  . 6 3 4 55 141 196 5.8 85 1 69 80 10 55 303 8.9
2015-16 32-32 1007/31.5 144-445  . 3 2 4 63-175  . 3 6 0 42-62  . 6 7 7 44 112 156 4.9 93 4 105 93 8 63 393 12.3
2016-17 30-30 977/32.6 176-512  . 3 4 4 53-205  . 2 5 9 68-102  . 6 6 7 32 193 225 7.5 75 2 198 139 6 58 473 15.8
2017-18 10-10 301/30.1 67-153  . 4 3 8 18-47  . 3 8 3 25-33  . 7 5 8 9 43 52 5.2 20 0 63 41 4 26 177 17.7
TOTAL 106-106 3091/29.2 508-1421  . 3 5 7 150-500  . 3 0 0 180-268  . 6 7 2 140 489 629 5.9 273 7 435 353 28 202 1346 12.7

BRYAN, Laneah

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-0 413/12.1 20-49  . 4 0 8 8-20  . 4 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 3 24 27 0.8 21 0 21 31 3 13 61 1.8
2015-16 28-7 576/20.6 20-75  . 2 6 7 12-42  . 2 8 6 17-26  . 6 5 4 8 44 52 1.9 30 0 48 35 4 29 69 2.5
2016-17 27-8 538/19.9 30-106  . 2 8 3 21-71  . 2 9 6 26-40  . 6 5 0 4 53 57 2.1 34 0 33 20 2 18 107 4.0
2017-18 10-1 130/13.0 10-25  . 4 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 6-9  . 6 6 7 2 12 14 1.4 5 0 16 6 0 4 31 3.1
TOTAL 99-16 1657/16.7 80-255  . 3 1 4 46-145  . 3 1 7 62-101  . 6 1 4 17 133 150 1.5 90 0 118 92 9 64 268 2.7

BUCK, Tesha

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6
TOTAL 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6

BURLESON, Mykiel

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 24-22 635/26.5 72-231  . 3 1 2 30-108  . 2 7 8 58-85  . 6 8 2 19 87 106 4.4 25 0 53 47 9 25 232 9.7
2017-18 8-0 62/7.8 2-13  . 1 5 4 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-1 1.000 2 10 12 1.5 4 0 5 7 0 4 6 0.8
TOTAL 32-22 697/21.8 74-244  . 3 0 3 31-114  . 2 7 2 59-86  . 6 8 6 21 97 118 3.7 29 0 58 54 9 29 238 7.4

DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3
TOTAL 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3

FLYE, N'Dea

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
TOTAL 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4

THE 2017-18 Lobos
Tesha Buck

6-0 - Senior - Guard
Red Wing, Minn. (Wisconsin-Green Bay)

  Noteworthy :
•	 MW Player of the Week for Nov. 26, 2017
•	 2017-18 Mountain West Preseason Newcomer of the Year
•	 A standout player at Wisconsin-Green Bay
•	 Averaged 10.4, 11.6 and 8.9 points per game in her last three seasons
•	 Hit 57-plus 3-pointers in each of her three seasons at WGB
•	 Started every game in her first two seasons at Wisconsin-Green Bay

2

 Game-By-Game Statistics  season highs
Points: 22 (11-10-17 vs. W. Michigan)
FG: 8 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
FGA: 14 (11-10-17 vs. W. Michigan)
3FG: 5 (3x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
3FGA: 13 (11-24-17 vs. Wichita State)
FT: 6 (2x) (12-6-17 vs. UC Irvine)
FTA: 7 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Rebounds: 6 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Assists: 8 (11-24-17 vs. Wichita State)
Blocks: 2 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
Steals: 4 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Turnovers: 2 (2x) (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Minutes Played: 36 (2x) (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)

Points: 22 (11-10-17 vs. W. Michigan)
FG: 8 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
FGA: 14 (11-10-17 vs. W. Michigan)
3FG: 5 (3x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
3FGA: 13 (11-24-17 vs. Wichita State)
FT: 6 (2x) (12-6-17 vs. UC Irvine)
FTA: 7 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Rebounds: 6 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Assists: 8 (11-24-17 vs. Wichita State)
Blocks: 2 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
Steals: 4 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Turnovers: 2 (2x) (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Minutes Played: 36 (2x) (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)

 Career highs (at UNM)

 UNM Career Statistics

Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17	 *	 36	 7-14	 5-8	 3-4	 0-2-2	 2	 5	 1	 1	 1	 22
Marquette	 11-13-17	 *	 30	 3-6	 1-3	 0-0	 0-3-3	 2	 2	 2	 0	 2	 7
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17	 *	 13	 1-6	 0-4	 3-4	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 1	 5
NMSU	 11-18-17	 *	 36	 5-15	 4-8	 3-6	 0-6-6	 2	 2	 2	 0	 1	 17
Wichita St.	 11-24-17	 *	 34	 5-15	 4-13	 0-0	 0-4-4	 3	 8	 1	 0	 0	 14
UC Irvine	 11-25-17	 *	 35	 4-8	 3-4	 6-7	 0-4-4	 1	 6	 1	 0	 4	 17
Illinois	 11-26-17	 *	 35	 8-14	 5-7	 0-0	 0-5-5	 3	 3	 0	 0	 2	 21
at UTEP	 11-30-17	 *	 33	 7-18	 5-12	 0-0	 0-3-3	 3	 0	 1	 0	 3	 19
at NMSU	 12-2-17	 *	 32	 5-9	 4-5	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 1	 2	 0	 14
Texas Tech	 12-6-17 	 *	 34	 6-12	 2-5	 6-6	 0-7-7	 1	 1	 0	 0	 1	 20
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17
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THE 2017-18 Lobos 
N’Dea Flye

5-7 - Freshman - Guard 
Oregon City, Ore. (Oregon City HS)

  Noteworthy :
•	 2017-18 Mountain West Preseason Freshman of the Year
•	 Ranked No. 152 by ESPNW coming out of high school
•	 Average 11.5 points, 7.0 rebounds, 4.0 assists and 3.0 steals as a senior
•	 2016-17 Mt. Hood Conference Player of the Year
•	 2017 Esmark All-American and McDonald’s All-American nominee
•	 As a freshman helped Oregon City HS to a state title, as a senior a state runner-up finish

3

 Game-By-Game Statistics
Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17	 *	 27	 2-7	 0-0	 5-8	 4-5-9	 4	 3	 2	 0	 0	 9
Marquette	 11-13-17	 *	 36	 3-8	 0-2	 2-6	 2-3-5	 2	 3	 1	 0	 0	 8
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17	 *	 15	 3-5	 0-0	 3-4	 1-3-4	 1	 2	 1	 0	 4	 9
NMSU	 11-18-17					     DNP
Wichita St.	 11-24-17 	 *	 25	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 0	 3	 0	 0	 0	 0
UC Irvine	 11-25-17	 *	 16	 2-6	 0-1	 1-1	 2-3-5	 4	 0	 3	 0	 0	 5
Illinois	 11-26-17	 *	 31	 4-10	 2-4	 2-5	 1-3-4	 0	 5	 1	 0	 2	 12
at UTEP	 11-30-17	 *	 23	 1-4	 0-1	 1-3	 2-0-2	 4	 6	 2	 0	 2	 3
at NMSU	 12-2-17	 *	 31	 8-20	 4-6	 5-10	 1-4-5	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 25
Texas Tech	 12-7-17	 *	 29	 1-5	 0-1	 3-3	 2-1-3	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 5
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

 season highs
Points: 25 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FG: 8  (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FGA: 20 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
3FG: 4 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
3FGA: 6 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FT: 5 (2x) (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FTA: 10  (12-2-17 at NMSU)
Rebounds: 9 (11-10-17 vs. W. Michigan)
Assists: 6 (11-30-17 at UTEP)
Blocks: N/A
Steals: 4 (11-15-17 Northern New Mexico)
Turnovers: 3 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Minutes Played: 36 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)

Points: 25 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FG: 8  (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FGA: 20 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
3FG: 4 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
3FGA: 6 (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FT: 5 (2x) (12-2-17 at NMSU)
FTA: 10  (12-2-17 at NMSU)
Rebounds: 9 (11-10-17 vs. W. Michigan)
Assists: 6 (11-30-17 at UTEP)
Blocks: N/A
Steals: 4 (11-15-17 Northern New Mexico)
Turnovers: 3 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Minutes Played: 36 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Individual Career History

ANDERSON, Antonia

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0
TOTAL 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0

BEYNON, Cherise

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-34 806/23.7 121-311  . 3 8 9 16-73  . 2 1 9 45-71  . 6 3 4 55 141 196 5.8 85 1 69 80 10 55 303 8.9
2015-16 32-32 1007/31.5 144-445  . 3 2 4 63-175  . 3 6 0 42-62  . 6 7 7 44 112 156 4.9 93 4 105 93 8 63 393 12.3
2016-17 30-30 977/32.6 176-512  . 3 4 4 53-205  . 2 5 9 68-102  . 6 6 7 32 193 225 7.5 75 2 198 139 6 58 473 15.8
2017-18 10-10 301/30.1 67-153  . 4 3 8 18-47  . 3 8 3 25-33  . 7 5 8 9 43 52 5.2 20 0 63 41 4 26 177 17.7
TOTAL 106-106 3091/29.2 508-1421  . 3 5 7 150-500  . 3 0 0 180-268  . 6 7 2 140 489 629 5.9 273 7 435 353 28 202 1346 12.7

BRYAN, Laneah

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-0 413/12.1 20-49  . 4 0 8 8-20  . 4 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 3 24 27 0.8 21 0 21 31 3 13 61 1.8
2015-16 28-7 576/20.6 20-75  . 2 6 7 12-42  . 2 8 6 17-26  . 6 5 4 8 44 52 1.9 30 0 48 35 4 29 69 2.5
2016-17 27-8 538/19.9 30-106  . 2 8 3 21-71  . 2 9 6 26-40  . 6 5 0 4 53 57 2.1 34 0 33 20 2 18 107 4.0
2017-18 10-1 130/13.0 10-25  . 4 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 6-9  . 6 6 7 2 12 14 1.4 5 0 16 6 0 4 31 3.1
TOTAL 99-16 1657/16.7 80-255  . 3 1 4 46-145  . 3 1 7 62-101  . 6 1 4 17 133 150 1.5 90 0 118 92 9 64 268 2.7

BUCK, Tesha

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6
TOTAL 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6

BURLESON, Mykiel

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 24-22 635/26.5 72-231  . 3 1 2 30-108  . 2 7 8 58-85  . 6 8 2 19 87 106 4.4 25 0 53 47 9 25 232 9.7
2017-18 8-0 62/7.8 2-13  . 1 5 4 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-1 1.000 2 10 12 1.5 4 0 5 7 0 4 6 0.8
TOTAL 32-22 697/21.8 74-244  . 3 0 3 31-114  . 2 7 2 59-86  . 6 8 6 21 97 118 3.7 29 0 58 54 9 29 238 7.4

DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3
TOTAL 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3

FLYE, N'Dea

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
TOTAL 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
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THE 2017-18 Lobos 
Alex Lapeyrolerie

5-11 - (RS) Senior - Guard 
Highland Village, Texas (Edward S. Marcus HS)

  Noteworthy :
•	 Hit a team-best 55 3-pointers last season, 10th on the UNM single-season list
•	 Started the final 14 games of the season as a junior
•	 Reached double figures 14 times last season
•	 Scored career-high 22 points vs. NM State on 11-15-16
•	 Ranked 39th best guard in 2013 recruiting class by ESPNW
•	 2013 McDonald’s All-America nominee

4

 Game-By-Game Statistics
Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17	 *	 37	 2-9	 2-7	 2-2	 1-10-11	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0	 8
Marquette	 11-13-17	 *	 11	 0-3	 0-3	 0-0	 0-4-4	 2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17	 *	 11	 2-5	 0-1	 2-4	 3-0-3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 4	 6
NMSU	 11-18-17	 *	 27	 3-11	 3-7	 8-8	 1-4-5	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 17
Wichita St.	 11-24-17	 *	 28	 5-11	 5-10	 0-0	 0-3-3	 1	 3	 0	 1	 0	 15
UC Irvine	 11-25-17	 *	 34	 3-10	 2-6	 3-3	 0-3-3	 2	 0	 0	 1	 0	 11
Illinois	 11-26-17	 *	 30	 7-14	 6-12	 0-0	 0-3-3	 1	 2	 1	 1	 3	 20
at UTEP	 11-30-17	 *	 37	 1-13	 1-12	 0-0	 1-3-4	 4	 3	 2	 0	 3	 3
at NMSU	 12-2-17	 *	 30	 2-6	 0-1	 6-7	 2-2-4	 3	 0	 0	 0	 2	 10
Texas Tech	 12-6-17	 *	 32	 3-9	 2-6	 0-0	 0-3-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 2	 8
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

 season highs
Points: 20 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
FG: 7 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
FGA: 14 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
3FG: 6 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
3FGA: 12 (2x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
FT: 8 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU) 
FTA: 8 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Rebounds: 11 (11-10-17 vs. W. Michigan)
Assists: 3 (11-24-17 vs. Wichita State)
Blocks: 1 (3x) (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Steals: 4 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Turnovers: 1 (3x) (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Minutes Played: 37 (2x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)

Points: 22 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
FG: 7 (6x) (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
FGA: 18 (2x) (2-15-17 at Boise State)
3FG: 6 (2x) (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
3FGA: 12 (4x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
FT: 8 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU) 
FTA: 8 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Rebounds: 11 (11-10-17 vs. W. Michigan)
Assists: 4 (2-15-17 at Boise State)
Blocks: 2 (1-18-17 vs. Boise State)
Steals: 4 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Turnovers: 3 (3x) (1-18-17 vs. Boise State)
Minutes Played: 37 (3x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Individual Career History

LAPEYROLERIE, Alex

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 26-0 196/7.5 16-46  . 3 4 8 1-13  . 0 7 7 4-13  . 3 0 8 12 17 29 1.1 11 0 8 15 1 6 37 1.4
2015-16 32-0 357/11.2 35-111  . 3 1 5 8-54  . 1 4 8 4-11  . 3 6 4 22 35 57 1.8 29 0 14 22 3 9 82 2.6
2016-17 26-15 754/29.0 103-307  . 3 3 6 55-182  . 3 0 2 35-46  . 7 6 1 6 71 77 3.0 36 0 30 22 5 8 296 11.4
2017-18 10-10 277/27.7 28-91  . 3 0 8 21-65  . 3 2 3 21-24  . 8 7 5 8 35 43 4.3 17 0 9 5 3 14 98 9.8
TOTAL 94-25 1584/16.9 182-555  . 3 2 8 85-314  . 2 7 1 64-94  . 6 8 1 48 158 206 2.2 93 0 61 64 12 37 513 5.5

LINES, Emily

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 24-0 141/5.9 19-44  . 4 3 2 9-21  . 4 2 9 9-19  . 4 7 4 11 12 23 1.0 7 0 10 9 1 1 56 2.3
2016-17 9-0 71/7.9 8-19  . 4 2 1 7-16  . 4 3 8 3-6  . 5 0 0 1 10 11 1.2 3 0 4 5 1 1 26 2.9
2017-18 4-0 22/5.5 6-7  . 8 5 7 5-6  . 8 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 2 1 0 0 19 4.8
TOTAL 37-0 234/6.3 33-70  . 4 7 1 21-43  . 4 8 8 14-28  . 5 0 0 13 24 37 1.0 10 0 16 15 2 2 101 2.7

MOORE, Erica

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
TOTAL 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0

NUNN, Jaisa

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 30-11 544/18.1 93-172  . 5 4 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 29-50  . 5 8 0 61 87 148 4.9 42 1 27 30 10 13 215 7.2
2016-17 21-2 430/20.5 87-183  . 4 7 5 6-28  . 2 1 4 38-63  . 6 0 3 48 100 148 7.0 34 0 16 31 5 11 218 10.4
2017-18 10-10 247/24.7 53-83  . 6 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 38-46  . 8 2 6 50 54 104 10.4 21 1 7 8 7 10 144 14.4
TOTAL 61-23 1221/20.0 233-438  . 5 3 2 6-28  . 2 1 4 105-159  . 6 6 0 159 241 400 6.6 97 2 50 69 22 34 577 9.5

SMITH, Jasmine

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1
TOTAL 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1

WASHINGTON, Madi

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
TOTAL 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
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THE 2017-18 Lobos 
Jasmine Smith

5-7 - Freshman - Guard 
Houston, Texas (DeKaney HS)

  Noteworthy :
•	 Scored 17 points in the Lobos’ win over No. 16 Marquette on 11-13-17
•	 Was an all-state honoree in Texas and a McDonald’s All-America nominee her senior season
•	 In three seasons at DeKaney, finished with 1,378 points, 401 rebounds, 288 assists and 268 steals
•	 A three-time all-district first-team member and was named the 2017 district MVP
•	 Set a school record for points with 42 on her senior night
•	 Also played for AD Elite

10

 Game-By-Game Statistics  season highs
Points: 17 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FG: 8 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FGA: 18 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
3FG: N/A
3FGA: 1 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FT: 1 (3x) (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
FTA: 2 (3x) (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
Rebounds: 5 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Assists: 2 (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
Blocks: N/A
Steals: 2 (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
Turnovers: 3 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Minutes Played: 33 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette) 

Points: 17 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FG: 8 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FGA: 18 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
3FG: N/A
3FGA: 1 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FT: 1 (3x) (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
FTA: 2 (3x) (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
Rebounds: 5 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Assists: 2 (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
Blocks: N/A
Steals: 2 (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
Turnovers: 3 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Minutes Played: 33 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette) 

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17		  2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-2	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Marquette	 11-13-17		  33	 8-18	 0-1	 1-1	 1-4-5	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0	 17
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17		  16	 2-5	 0-0	 0-0	 2-1-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 4
NMSU	 11-18-17					     DNP
Wichita St.	 11-24-17		  12	 0-2	 0-0	 0-2	 1-1-2	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0
UC Irvine	 11-25-17		  7	 2-2	 0-0	 1-2	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 3	 0	 0	 5
Illinois	 11-26-17		  16	 1-3	 0-0	 0-0	 2-0-2	 2	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2
at UTEP	 11-30-17		  12	 1-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
at NMSU	 12-2-17		  5	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Texas Tech	 12-6-17		  10	 3-4	 0-0	 1-2	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 2	 7
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

Individual Career History

LAPEYROLERIE, Alex

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 26-0 196/7.5 16-46  . 3 4 8 1-13  . 0 7 7 4-13  . 3 0 8 12 17 29 1.1 11 0 8 15 1 6 37 1.4
2015-16 32-0 357/11.2 35-111  . 3 1 5 8-54  . 1 4 8 4-11  . 3 6 4 22 35 57 1.8 29 0 14 22 3 9 82 2.6
2016-17 26-15 754/29.0 103-307  . 3 3 6 55-182  . 3 0 2 35-46  . 7 6 1 6 71 77 3.0 36 0 30 22 5 8 296 11.4
2017-18 10-10 277/27.7 28-91  . 3 0 8 21-65  . 3 2 3 21-24  . 8 7 5 8 35 43 4.3 17 0 9 5 3 14 98 9.8
TOTAL 94-25 1584/16.9 182-555  . 3 2 8 85-314  . 2 7 1 64-94  . 6 8 1 48 158 206 2.2 93 0 61 64 12 37 513 5.5

LINES, Emily

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 24-0 141/5.9 19-44  . 4 3 2 9-21  . 4 2 9 9-19  . 4 7 4 11 12 23 1.0 7 0 10 9 1 1 56 2.3
2016-17 9-0 71/7.9 8-19  . 4 2 1 7-16  . 4 3 8 3-6  . 5 0 0 1 10 11 1.2 3 0 4 5 1 1 26 2.9
2017-18 4-0 22/5.5 6-7  . 8 5 7 5-6  . 8 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 2 1 0 0 19 4.8
TOTAL 37-0 234/6.3 33-70  . 4 7 1 21-43  . 4 8 8 14-28  . 5 0 0 13 24 37 1.0 10 0 16 15 2 2 101 2.7

MOORE, Erica

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
TOTAL 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0

NUNN, Jaisa

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 30-11 544/18.1 93-172  . 5 4 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 29-50  . 5 8 0 61 87 148 4.9 42 1 27 30 10 13 215 7.2
2016-17 21-2 430/20.5 87-183  . 4 7 5 6-28  . 2 1 4 38-63  . 6 0 3 48 100 148 7.0 34 0 16 31 5 11 218 10.4
2017-18 10-10 247/24.7 53-83  . 6 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 38-46  . 8 2 6 50 54 104 10.4 21 1 7 8 7 10 144 14.4
TOTAL 61-23 1221/20.0 233-438  . 5 3 2 6-28  . 2 1 4 105-159  . 6 6 0 159 241 400 6.6 97 2 50 69 22 34 577 9.5

SMITH, Jasmine

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1
TOTAL 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1

WASHINGTON, Madi

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
TOTAL 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
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Emily Lines

6-1 - Junior - Guard 
Naples, Fla. (First Baptist Academy)

  Noteworthy :
•	 Scored a career-high 15 points against Boise State on 1-30-16
•	 Three-time Florida Association of Basketball Coaches All-State selection
•	 Amassed more thana 2,000 points and 1,000 rebounds in her HS career
•	 Ranked No. 203 as a BlueStar recruit and No. 25 guard in her class
•	 Mother is a member of the Northwood (Mich.) Hall of Fame

11

 Game-By-Game Statistics  season highs
Points: 10 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FG: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FGA: 4 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FG: 2 (2x) (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
3FGA: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FT: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico) 
FTA: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Rebounds: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Assists: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Blocks: N/A
Steals: N/A
Turnovers: 1 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Minutes Played: 18 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)

Points: 15 (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)
FG: 5 (2x) (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)
FGA: 11 (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)
3FG: 3 (2x) (12-31-16 vs. San Diego State)
3FGA: 5 (2x) (12-31-16 vs. San Diego State)
FT: 4 (1-30-16 vs. Boise State)
FTA: 5 (1-2-15 vs. Fresno State)
Rebounds: 5 (11-24-15 vs. Nicholls State)
Assists: 4 (3-1-16 at SDSU)
Blocks: 1 (2x) (12-31-16 vs. San Diego State) 
Steals: 1 (2x) (11-30-16 at New Mexico State)
Turnovers: 2 (2x) (12-31-16 vs. San Diego State) 
Minutes Played: 21 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Individual Career History

LAPEYROLERIE, Alex

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 26-0 196/7.5 16-46  . 3 4 8 1-13  . 0 7 7 4-13  . 3 0 8 12 17 29 1.1 11 0 8 15 1 6 37 1.4
2015-16 32-0 357/11.2 35-111  . 3 1 5 8-54  . 1 4 8 4-11  . 3 6 4 22 35 57 1.8 29 0 14 22 3 9 82 2.6
2016-17 26-15 754/29.0 103-307  . 3 3 6 55-182  . 3 0 2 35-46  . 7 6 1 6 71 77 3.0 36 0 30 22 5 8 296 11.4
2017-18 10-10 277/27.7 28-91  . 3 0 8 21-65  . 3 2 3 21-24  . 8 7 5 8 35 43 4.3 17 0 9 5 3 14 98 9.8
TOTAL 94-25 1584/16.9 182-555  . 3 2 8 85-314  . 2 7 1 64-94  . 6 8 1 48 158 206 2.2 93 0 61 64 12 37 513 5.5

LINES, Emily

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 24-0 141/5.9 19-44  . 4 3 2 9-21  . 4 2 9 9-19  . 4 7 4 11 12 23 1.0 7 0 10 9 1 1 56 2.3
2016-17 9-0 71/7.9 8-19  . 4 2 1 7-16  . 4 3 8 3-6  . 5 0 0 1 10 11 1.2 3 0 4 5 1 1 26 2.9
2017-18 4-0 22/5.5 6-7  . 8 5 7 5-6  . 8 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 2 1 0 0 19 4.8
TOTAL 37-0 234/6.3 33-70  . 4 7 1 21-43  . 4 8 8 14-28  . 5 0 0 13 24 37 1.0 10 0 16 15 2 2 101 2.7

MOORE, Erica

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
TOTAL 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0

NUNN, Jaisa

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 30-11 544/18.1 93-172  . 5 4 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 29-50  . 5 8 0 61 87 148 4.9 42 1 27 30 10 13 215 7.2
2016-17 21-2 430/20.5 87-183  . 4 7 5 6-28  . 2 1 4 38-63  . 6 0 3 48 100 148 7.0 34 0 16 31 5 11 218 10.4
2017-18 10-10 247/24.7 53-83  . 6 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 38-46  . 8 2 6 50 54 104 10.4 21 1 7 8 7 10 144 14.4
TOTAL 61-23 1221/20.0 233-438  . 5 3 2 6-28  . 2 1 4 105-159  . 6 6 0 159 241 400 6.6 97 2 50 69 22 34 577 9.5

SMITH, Jasmine

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1
TOTAL 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1

WASHINGTON, Madi

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
TOTAL 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0

Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17					     DNP
Marquette	 11-13-17					     DNP
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17		  18	 3-4	 2-3	 2-3	 1-2-3	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 10
NMSU	 11-18-17					     DNP
Wichita St.	 11-24-17					     DNP
UC Irvine	 11-25-17		  1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Illinois	 11-26-17		  1	 1-1	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
at UTEP	 11-30-17					     DNP
at NMSU	 12-2-17					     DNP
Texas Tech	 12-6-17		  2	 2-2	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 6
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	



Www.Golobos.com
20

THE 2017-18 Lobos 

22Aisia Robertson 
5-8 - Junior - Guard 

San Francisco, Calif. (Kansas)
  Noteworthy :

•	 Must sit out this season due to NCAA transfer rules
•	 Played in every game for Kansas during her two seasons with the Jayhawks, including 24 starts
•	 Averaged 4.4 points and 3.4 rebounds as a sophomore
•	 Averaged 4.8 points and 4.0 rebounds as a freshman
•	 Led Bishop O’Dowd to a Division III state California title and two North Coast Section Championships
•	 Coming out of high school was ranked No. 18 in her position and 85th overall by ProspectNation

15

 Game-By-Game Statistics
Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17					    DNP (Redshirt)
Marquette	 11-13-17					    DNP (Redshirt)
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17					    DNP (Redshirt)
NMSU	 11-18-17					    DNP (Redshirt)
Wichita St.	 11-24-17					    DNP (Redshirt)
UC Irvine	 11-25-17					    DNP (Redshirt)
Illinois	 11-26-17					    DNP (Redshirt)
at UTEP	 11-30-17					    DNP (Redshirt)
at NMSU	 12-2-17					    DNP (Redshirt)
Texas Tech	 12-6-17					    DNP (Redshirt)
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

 season highs
Points: 
FG: 
FGA: 
3FG:
3FGA: 
FT:
FTA: 
Rebounds: 
Assists:
Blocks: 
Steals: 
Turnovers: 
Minutes Played: 

Points: 
FG:
FGA:
3FG: 
3FGA: 
FT: 
FTA: 
Rebounds:
Assists: 
Blocks: 
Steals: 
Turnovers: 
Minutes Played:

 Career highs (At UNM)

 Career Statistics
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24Mykiel Burleson
5-11 - Sophomore - Guard 

Pflugerville, Texas (Plfugerville HS)
  Noteworthy :

•	 Named to the 2016-17 Mountain West All-Freshman Team
•	 2016-17 All-Mountain West Preseason Freshman of the Year
•	 Scored 14 points in her first career game vs. Fairleigh Dickinson on 11/12/16
•	 Scored a career-high 22 points at Texas Tech on 11/20/16
•	 Rated No. 25 in the country at the wing position by ESPNW
•	 3-star recruit with 90 rating

 Game-By-Game Statistics
Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17		  5	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0
Marquette	 11-13-17		  5	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17		  21	 2-9	 1-3	 1-1	 2-5-7	 2	 1	 2	 0	 1	 6
NMSU	 11-18-17		  17	 0-3	 0-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 2	 0
Wichita St.	 11-24-17		  5	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 1	 1	 0	 0	 0
UC Irvine	 11-25-17		  3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-2-2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 0
Illinois	 11-26-17		  3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
at UTEP	 11-30-17					     DNP
at NMSU	 12-2-17					     DNP
Texas Tech	 12-6-17		  3	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

 season highs
Points: 6 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FG: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FGA: 9 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FG: 1 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FGA: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FT: 1 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FTA: 1 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Rebounds: 7 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico) 
Assists: 2 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
Blocks: N/A
Steals: 2 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Turnovers: 2 (2x) (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Minutes Played: 21 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)

Points: 22 (11-20-16 at Texas Tech)
FG: 9 (11-20-16 at Texas Tech)
FGA: 20 (11-20-16 at Texas Tech)
3FG: 4 (1-25-17 at Utah State)
3FGA: 9 (2x) (12-11-16 vs. UTEP)
FT: 7 (12-11-16 vs. UTEP)
FTA: 12 (12-11-16 vs. UTEP)
Rebounds: 8 (1-25-17 at Utah State)
Assists: 6 (11-12-16 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson)
Blocks: 2 (2-4-17 at San Jose State) 
Steals: 3 (2x) (1-14-17 vs. Colorado State)
Turnovers: 6 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Minutes Played: 34 (1-7-17 at Nevada)

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Individual Career History

ANDERSON, Antonia

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0
TOTAL 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0

BEYNON, Cherise

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-34 806/23.7 121-311  . 3 8 9 16-73  . 2 1 9 45-71  . 6 3 4 55 141 196 5.8 85 1 69 80 10 55 303 8.9
2015-16 32-32 1007/31.5 144-445  . 3 2 4 63-175  . 3 6 0 42-62  . 6 7 7 44 112 156 4.9 93 4 105 93 8 63 393 12.3
2016-17 30-30 977/32.6 176-512  . 3 4 4 53-205  . 2 5 9 68-102  . 6 6 7 32 193 225 7.5 75 2 198 139 6 58 473 15.8
2017-18 10-10 301/30.1 67-153  . 4 3 8 18-47  . 3 8 3 25-33  . 7 5 8 9 43 52 5.2 20 0 63 41 4 26 177 17.7
TOTAL 106-106 3091/29.2 508-1421  . 3 5 7 150-500  . 3 0 0 180-268  . 6 7 2 140 489 629 5.9 273 7 435 353 28 202 1346 12.7

BRYAN, Laneah

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-0 413/12.1 20-49  . 4 0 8 8-20  . 4 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 3 24 27 0.8 21 0 21 31 3 13 61 1.8
2015-16 28-7 576/20.6 20-75  . 2 6 7 12-42  . 2 8 6 17-26  . 6 5 4 8 44 52 1.9 30 0 48 35 4 29 69 2.5
2016-17 27-8 538/19.9 30-106  . 2 8 3 21-71  . 2 9 6 26-40  . 6 5 0 4 53 57 2.1 34 0 33 20 2 18 107 4.0
2017-18 10-1 130/13.0 10-25  . 4 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 6-9  . 6 6 7 2 12 14 1.4 5 0 16 6 0 4 31 3.1
TOTAL 99-16 1657/16.7 80-255  . 3 1 4 46-145  . 3 1 7 62-101  . 6 1 4 17 133 150 1.5 90 0 118 92 9 64 268 2.7

BUCK, Tesha

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6
TOTAL 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6

BURLESON, Mykiel

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 24-22 635/26.5 72-231  . 3 1 2 30-108  . 2 7 8 58-85  . 6 8 2 19 87 106 4.4 25 0 53 47 9 25 232 9.7
2017-18 8-0 62/7.8 2-13  . 1 5 4 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-1 1.000 2 10 12 1.5 4 0 5 7 0 4 6 0.8
TOTAL 32-22 697/21.8 74-244  . 3 0 3 31-114  . 2 7 2 59-86  . 6 8 6 21 97 118 3.7 29 0 58 54 9 29 238 7.4

DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3
TOTAL 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3

FLYE, N'Dea

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
TOTAL 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4

22
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22Jaedyn De La Cerda
5-6 - Freshman - Guard 

Roswell, N.M. (Roswell HS)
  Noteworthy :

•	 2016-17 New Mexico Gatorade Player of the Year
•	 Averaged 16.9 points, 3.0 assists and 2.8 steals her senior year
•	 Led Roswell to the Class 5A  state title with 34 points, 10 rebounds and six assists in title game
•	 Ranked No. 221 by ESPNW coming out of high school
•	 A three-time district MVP in basketball and once in volleyball (also lettered in track)
•	 Played club basketball for New Mexico-Colorado Elite
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 Game-By-Game Statistics
Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17					     DNP
Marquette	 11-13-17					     DNP
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17		  11	 2-8	 1-4	 2-3	 1-2-3	 3	 0	 2	 1	 2	 7
NMSU	 11-18-17					     DNP
Wichita St.	 11-24-17		  1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
UC Irvine	 11-25-17		  1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Illinois	 11-26-17		  1	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
at UTEP	 11-30-17					     DNP
at NMSU	 12-2-17					     DNP
Texas Tech	 12-6-17					     DNP
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

 season highs
Points: 7 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FG: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico) 
FGA: 8 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FG: 1 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FGA: 4 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FT: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FTA: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Rebounds: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Assists: N/A
Blocks: 1 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Steals: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Turnovers: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Minutes Played: 11 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)

Points: 7 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FG: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico) 
FGA: 8 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FG: 1 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FGA: 4 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FT: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FTA: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Rebounds: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Assists: N/A
Blocks: 1 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Steals: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Turnovers: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Minutes Played: 11 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Individual Career History

ANDERSON, Antonia

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0
TOTAL 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0

BEYNON, Cherise

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-34 806/23.7 121-311  . 3 8 9 16-73  . 2 1 9 45-71  . 6 3 4 55 141 196 5.8 85 1 69 80 10 55 303 8.9
2015-16 32-32 1007/31.5 144-445  . 3 2 4 63-175  . 3 6 0 42-62  . 6 7 7 44 112 156 4.9 93 4 105 93 8 63 393 12.3
2016-17 30-30 977/32.6 176-512  . 3 4 4 53-205  . 2 5 9 68-102  . 6 6 7 32 193 225 7.5 75 2 198 139 6 58 473 15.8
2017-18 10-10 301/30.1 67-153  . 4 3 8 18-47  . 3 8 3 25-33  . 7 5 8 9 43 52 5.2 20 0 63 41 4 26 177 17.7
TOTAL 106-106 3091/29.2 508-1421  . 3 5 7 150-500  . 3 0 0 180-268  . 6 7 2 140 489 629 5.9 273 7 435 353 28 202 1346 12.7

BRYAN, Laneah

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-0 413/12.1 20-49  . 4 0 8 8-20  . 4 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 3 24 27 0.8 21 0 21 31 3 13 61 1.8
2015-16 28-7 576/20.6 20-75  . 2 6 7 12-42  . 2 8 6 17-26  . 6 5 4 8 44 52 1.9 30 0 48 35 4 29 69 2.5
2016-17 27-8 538/19.9 30-106  . 2 8 3 21-71  . 2 9 6 26-40  . 6 5 0 4 53 57 2.1 34 0 33 20 2 18 107 4.0
2017-18 10-1 130/13.0 10-25  . 4 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 6-9  . 6 6 7 2 12 14 1.4 5 0 16 6 0 4 31 3.1
TOTAL 99-16 1657/16.7 80-255  . 3 1 4 46-145  . 3 1 7 62-101  . 6 1 4 17 133 150 1.5 90 0 118 92 9 64 268 2.7

BUCK, Tesha

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6
TOTAL 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6

BURLESON, Mykiel

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 24-22 635/26.5 72-231  . 3 1 2 30-108  . 2 7 8 58-85  . 6 8 2 19 87 106 4.4 25 0 53 47 9 25 232 9.7
2017-18 8-0 62/7.8 2-13  . 1 5 4 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-1 1.000 2 10 12 1.5 4 0 5 7 0 4 6 0.8
TOTAL 32-22 697/21.8 74-244  . 3 0 3 31-114  . 2 7 2 59-86  . 6 8 6 21 97 118 3.7 29 0 58 54 9 29 238 7.4

DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3
TOTAL 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3

FLYE, N'Dea

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
TOTAL 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4



2017-18 New Mexico women’s basketball
23

THE 2017-18 Lobos 

3224Erica Moore
6-2 - (RS) Junior - Center 

Fishers, Ind. (Purdue/Mount Vernon-Fortville HS)
  Noteworthy :

•	 Sat out last season after transferring from Purdue
•	 Played in 12 games at Purdue
•	 As a junior in high school, led the team to the Class 3A state title
•	 Averaged 17.8 points and 8.3 rebounds per game as a junior in high school

24

 Game-By-Game Statistics
Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17					     DNP
Marquette	 11-13-17					     DNP
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17		  11	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-3-3	 1	 0	 0	 2	 0	 0
NMSU	 11-18-17					     DNP
Wichita St.	 11-24-17					     DNP
UC Irvine	 11-25-17		  1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Illinois	 11-26-17					     DNP
at UTEP	 11-30-17					     DNP
at NMSU	 12-2-17					     DNP
Texas Tech	 12-7-17					     DNP
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

 season highs
Points: N/A
FG: N/A
FGA: N/A
3FG: N/A 
3FGA: N/A 
FT: N/A 
FTA: N/A 
Rebounds: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico) 
Assists: N/A
Blocks: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Steals: N/A
Turnovers: N/A 
Minutes Played: 11 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico) 

Points: N/A
FG: N/A
FGA: N/A
3FG: N/A 
3FGA: N/A 
FT: N/A 
FTA: N/A 
Rebounds: 3 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico) 
Assists: N/A
Blocks: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Steals: N/A
Turnovers: N/A 
Minutes Played: 11 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico) 

 Career highs (AT UNM) 

 Career Statistics

Individual Career History

LAPEYROLERIE, Alex

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 26-0 196/7.5 16-46  . 3 4 8 1-13  . 0 7 7 4-13  . 3 0 8 12 17 29 1.1 11 0 8 15 1 6 37 1.4
2015-16 32-0 357/11.2 35-111  . 3 1 5 8-54  . 1 4 8 4-11  . 3 6 4 22 35 57 1.8 29 0 14 22 3 9 82 2.6
2016-17 26-15 754/29.0 103-307  . 3 3 6 55-182  . 3 0 2 35-46  . 7 6 1 6 71 77 3.0 36 0 30 22 5 8 296 11.4
2017-18 10-10 277/27.7 28-91  . 3 0 8 21-65  . 3 2 3 21-24  . 8 7 5 8 35 43 4.3 17 0 9 5 3 14 98 9.8
TOTAL 94-25 1584/16.9 182-555  . 3 2 8 85-314  . 2 7 1 64-94  . 6 8 1 48 158 206 2.2 93 0 61 64 12 37 513 5.5

LINES, Emily

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 24-0 141/5.9 19-44  . 4 3 2 9-21  . 4 2 9 9-19  . 4 7 4 11 12 23 1.0 7 0 10 9 1 1 56 2.3
2016-17 9-0 71/7.9 8-19  . 4 2 1 7-16  . 4 3 8 3-6  . 5 0 0 1 10 11 1.2 3 0 4 5 1 1 26 2.9
2017-18 4-0 22/5.5 6-7  . 8 5 7 5-6  . 8 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 2 1 0 0 19 4.8
TOTAL 37-0 234/6.3 33-70  . 4 7 1 21-43  . 4 8 8 14-28  . 5 0 0 13 24 37 1.0 10 0 16 15 2 2 101 2.7

MOORE, Erica

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
TOTAL 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0

NUNN, Jaisa

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 30-11 544/18.1 93-172  . 5 4 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 29-50  . 5 8 0 61 87 148 4.9 42 1 27 30 10 13 215 7.2
2016-17 21-2 430/20.5 87-183  . 4 7 5 6-28  . 2 1 4 38-63  . 6 0 3 48 100 148 7.0 34 0 16 31 5 11 218 10.4
2017-18 10-10 247/24.7 53-83  . 6 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 38-46  . 8 2 6 50 54 104 10.4 21 1 7 8 7 10 144 14.4
TOTAL 61-23 1221/20.0 233-438  . 5 3 2 6-28  . 2 1 4 105-159  . 6 6 0 159 241 400 6.6 97 2 50 69 22 34 577 9.5

SMITH, Jasmine

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1
TOTAL 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1

WASHINGTON, Madi

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
TOTAL 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
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22Laneah Bryan
5-6 - Senior - Guard

El Paso, Texas (Franklin HS)
  Noteworthy :

•	 Scored a career-high 14 points against Air Force on Feb. 8, 2017
•	 Led UNM in 3-point shooting pct. (53.8% MW, 44.4% overall) as a freshman
•	 Led Franklin HS to a Region I-5A championship as a senior
•	 Played two years at Albuquerque’s Volcano Vista HS, which won state in 2012

25

 Game-By-Game Statistics
Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17		  16	 1-2	 1-1	 0-0	 0-2-2	 3	 2	 1	 0	 0	 3
Marquette	 11-13-17		  1	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17		  21	 5-9	 1-2	 2-5	 1-1-2	 0	 3	 1	 0	 1	 13
NMSU	 11-18-17	 *	 29	 2-6	 1-3	 0-0	 1-3-4	 1	 3	 0	 0	 1	 5
Wichita St.	 11-24-17		  15	 0-1	 0-1	 2-2	 0-2-2	 0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 2
UC Irvine	 11-25-17		  13	 0-3	 0-1	 2-2	 0-0-0	 1	 2	 1	 0	 1	 2
Illinois	 11-26-17		  4	 1-1	 1-1	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 3
at UTEP	 11-30-17		  22	 1-3	 1-3	 0-0	 0-3-3	 0	 2	 1	 0	 0	 3
at NMSU	 12-2-17		  7	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0
Texas Tech	 12-6-17		  2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 0	 2	 0	 0	 0	 0
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

 season highs
Points: 13 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FG: 5 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FGA: 9 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FG: 1 (4x) (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
3FGA: 3 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
FT: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FTA: 5 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Rebounds: 4 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Assists: 3 (2x) (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Blocks: N/A
Steals: 1 (2x) (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)
Turnovers: 2 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Minutes Played: 29 (11-18-17 vs. NMSU)

Points: 14 (2-8-17 vs. Air Force)
FG: 4 (2x) (2-22-17 at Colorado State)
FGA: 11 (3-3-17 at San Diego State)
3FG: 4 (2-22-17 at Colorado State)
3FGA: 8 (3-3-17 at San Diego State)
FT: 6 (11-25-16 vs Tulsa)
FTA: 8 (3x) (2-8-17 vs. Air Force)
Rebounds: 6 (3x) (2-25-17 vs. Wyoming)
Assists: 7 (12-30-15 at Nevada)
Blocks: 2 (1-21-15 vs. UNLV)
Steals: 3 (4x) (2-17-16 at Boise State)
Turnovers: 5 (3x) (11-25-16 vs Tulsa)
Minutes Played: 45 (1-2-15 vs. Fresno State)

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Individual Career History

ANDERSON, Antonia

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0
TOTAL 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0

BEYNON, Cherise

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-34 806/23.7 121-311  . 3 8 9 16-73  . 2 1 9 45-71  . 6 3 4 55 141 196 5.8 85 1 69 80 10 55 303 8.9
2015-16 32-32 1007/31.5 144-445  . 3 2 4 63-175  . 3 6 0 42-62  . 6 7 7 44 112 156 4.9 93 4 105 93 8 63 393 12.3
2016-17 30-30 977/32.6 176-512  . 3 4 4 53-205  . 2 5 9 68-102  . 6 6 7 32 193 225 7.5 75 2 198 139 6 58 473 15.8
2017-18 10-10 301/30.1 67-153  . 4 3 8 18-47  . 3 8 3 25-33  . 7 5 8 9 43 52 5.2 20 0 63 41 4 26 177 17.7
TOTAL 106-106 3091/29.2 508-1421  . 3 5 7 150-500  . 3 0 0 180-268  . 6 7 2 140 489 629 5.9 273 7 435 353 28 202 1346 12.7

BRYAN, Laneah

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-0 413/12.1 20-49  . 4 0 8 8-20  . 4 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 3 24 27 0.8 21 0 21 31 3 13 61 1.8
2015-16 28-7 576/20.6 20-75  . 2 6 7 12-42  . 2 8 6 17-26  . 6 5 4 8 44 52 1.9 30 0 48 35 4 29 69 2.5
2016-17 27-8 538/19.9 30-106  . 2 8 3 21-71  . 2 9 6 26-40  . 6 5 0 4 53 57 2.1 34 0 33 20 2 18 107 4.0
2017-18 10-1 130/13.0 10-25  . 4 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 6-9  . 6 6 7 2 12 14 1.4 5 0 16 6 0 4 31 3.1
TOTAL 99-16 1657/16.7 80-255  . 3 1 4 46-145  . 3 1 7 62-101  . 6 1 4 17 133 150 1.5 90 0 118 92 9 64 268 2.7

BUCK, Tesha

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6
TOTAL 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6

BURLESON, Mykiel

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 24-22 635/26.5 72-231  . 3 1 2 30-108  . 2 7 8 58-85  . 6 8 2 19 87 106 4.4 25 0 53 47 9 25 232 9.7
2017-18 8-0 62/7.8 2-13  . 1 5 4 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-1 1.000 2 10 12 1.5 4 0 5 7 0 4 6 0.8
TOTAL 32-22 697/21.8 74-244  . 3 0 3 31-114  . 2 7 2 59-86  . 6 8 6 21 97 118 3.7 29 0 58 54 9 29 238 7.4

DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3
TOTAL 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3

FLYE, N'Dea

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
TOTAL 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
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24Antonia Anderson
6-2 - Freshman - Guard/Forward 

Cibolo, Texas (Byron P. Steele II HS)
  Noteworthy :

•	 Ranked No. 187 by ESNPW coming out of high school
•	 Averaged 15.0 points, 6.0 rebounds and 4.0 steals per game as a senior
•	 Named back-to-back Defensive Player of the Year in her district
•	 Earned numerous All-State, All-Region, All-Area and All-District honors
•	 Also lettered in track twice
•	 Earned Academic All-State hnors
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 Game-By-Game Statistics
Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17		  17	 2-4	 0-1	 0-0	 2-3-5	 3	 0	 0	 1	 0	 4
Marquette	 11-13-17		  13	 2-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 1	 0	 1	 0	 4
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17		  19	 3-6	 0-1	 1-2	 1-5-6	 4	 0	 0	 2	 0	 7
NMSU	 11-18-17		  14	 2-4	 0-0	 1-4	 2-4-6	 3	 0	 0	 1	 1	 5
Wichita St.	 11-24-17		  18	 3-5	 0-0	 1-2	 4-2-6	 1	 0	 2	 1	 1	 7
UC Irvine	 11-25-17		  6	 0-2	 0-0	 0-0	 0-0-0	 1	 0	 0	 1	 0	 0
Illinois	 11-26-17		  14	 3-5	 0-0	 2-4	 1-1-2	 1	 0	 1	 0	 0	 8
at UTEP	 11-30-17		  20	 4-5	 1-1	 0-2	 3-3-6	 2	 1	 1	 1	 2	 9
at NMSU	 12-2-17		  9	 1-2	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2-3	 1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
Texas Tech	 12-6-17		  14	 2-3	 0-0	 0-0	 1-2-3	 0	 0	 0	 1	 2	 4
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

 season highs
Points: 9 (11-30-17 at UTEP)
FG: 4 (11-30-17 at UTEP)
FGA: 6 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FG: 1 (11-30-17 at UTEP)
3FGA: 1 (3x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
FT: 2 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
FTA: 4 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Rebounds: 6 (4x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
Assists: 1 (2x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
Blocks: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Steals: 2 (2x) (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
Turnovers: 2 (11-24-17 vs. Wichita State)
Minutes Played: 20 (11-30-17 at UTEP)

Points: 9 (11-30-17 at UTEP)
FG: 4 (11-30-17 at UTEP)
FGA: 6 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FG: 1 (11-30-17 at UTEP)
3FGA: 1 (3x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
FT: 2 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
FTA: 4 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Rebounds: 6 (4x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
Assists: 1 (2x) (11-30-17 at UTEP)
Blocks: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Steals: 2 (2x) (12-6-17 vs. Texas Tech)
Turnovers: 2 (11-24-17 vs. Wichita State)
Minutes Played: 20 (11-30-17 at UTEP)

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Individual Career History

ANDERSON, Antonia

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0
TOTAL 10-0 144/14.4 22-38  . 5 7 9 1-3  . 3 3 3 5-14  . 3 5 7 15 23 38 3.8 16 0 2 4 9 6 50 5.0

BEYNON, Cherise

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-34 806/23.7 121-311  . 3 8 9 16-73  . 2 1 9 45-71  . 6 3 4 55 141 196 5.8 85 1 69 80 10 55 303 8.9
2015-16 32-32 1007/31.5 144-445  . 3 2 4 63-175  . 3 6 0 42-62  . 6 7 7 44 112 156 4.9 93 4 105 93 8 63 393 12.3
2016-17 30-30 977/32.6 176-512  . 3 4 4 53-205  . 2 5 9 68-102  . 6 6 7 32 193 225 7.5 75 2 198 139 6 58 473 15.8
2017-18 10-10 301/30.1 67-153  . 4 3 8 18-47  . 3 8 3 25-33  . 7 5 8 9 43 52 5.2 20 0 63 41 4 26 177 17.7
TOTAL 106-106 3091/29.2 508-1421  . 3 5 7 150-500  . 3 0 0 180-268  . 6 7 2 140 489 629 5.9 273 7 435 353 28 202 1346 12.7

BRYAN, Laneah

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2014-15 34-0 413/12.1 20-49  . 4 0 8 8-20  . 4 0 0 13-26  . 5 0 0 3 24 27 0.8 21 0 21 31 3 13 61 1.8
2015-16 28-7 576/20.6 20-75  . 2 6 7 12-42  . 2 8 6 17-26  . 6 5 4 8 44 52 1.9 30 0 48 35 4 29 69 2.5
2016-17 27-8 538/19.9 30-106  . 2 8 3 21-71  . 2 9 6 26-40  . 6 5 0 4 53 57 2.1 34 0 33 20 2 18 107 4.0
2017-18 10-1 130/13.0 10-25  . 4 0 0 5-12  . 4 1 7 6-9  . 6 6 7 2 12 14 1.4 5 0 16 6 0 4 31 3.1
TOTAL 99-16 1657/16.7 80-255  . 3 1 4 46-145  . 3 1 7 62-101  . 6 1 4 17 133 150 1.5 90 0 118 92 9 64 268 2.7

BUCK, Tesha

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6
TOTAL 10-10 318/31.8 51-117  . 4 3 6 33-69  . 4 7 8 21-27  . 7 7 8 0 35 35 3.5 19 0 29 9 3 16 156 15.6

BURLESON, Mykiel

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2016-17 24-22 635/26.5 72-231  . 3 1 2 30-108  . 2 7 8 58-85  . 6 8 2 19 87 106 4.4 25 0 53 47 9 25 232 9.7
2017-18 8-0 62/7.8 2-13  . 1 5 4 1-6  . 1 6 7 1-1 1.000 2 10 12 1.5 4 0 5 7 0 4 6 0.8
TOTAL 32-22 697/21.8 74-244  . 3 0 3 31-114  . 2 7 2 59-86  . 6 8 6 21 97 118 3.7 29 0 58 54 9 29 238 7.4

DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3
TOTAL 4-0 14/3.5 3-9  . 3 3 3 1-4  . 2 5 0 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 3 0 0 2 1 2 9 2.3

FLYE, N'Dea

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4
TOTAL 9-9 233/25.9 24-66  . 3 6 4 6-15  . 4 0 0 22-40  . 5 5 0 15 24 39 4.3 18 0 24 13 0 8 76 8.4



Www.Golobos.com
26

THE 2017-18 Lobos 

22Madi Washington
5-9 - Freshman - Guard 

Red Oak, Texas (Red Oak HS)
  Noteworthy :

•	 Scored 27 points against Northern New Mexico on Nov. 15, tied for 6th most by a frosh and 2nd most 
by player off the bench in Lobo history

•	 Ranked No. 211 by ESPNW coming out of high school
•	 A two-time all-district player at Red Oak HS
•	 AVeraged 18.0 points, 5.0 assists, 4.0 rebounds and 3.0 steals as a senior
•	 National Honor Society participant

35

 Game-By-Game Statistics
Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17					     DNP
Marquette	 11-13-17					     DNP
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17		  20	 7-15	 5-8	 8-8	 1-2-3	 0	 0	 0	 0	 1	 27
NMSU	 11-18-17		  13	 1-5	 1-5	 0-2	 0-1-1	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 3
Wichita St.	 11-24-17		  6	 1-2	 0-1	 0-0	 0-1-1	 0	 0	 0	 0	 0	 2
UC Irvine	 11-25-17		  23	 6-12	 3-6	 6-6	 0-3-3	 2	 0	 0	 0	 1	 21
Illinois	 11-26-17		  10	 1-2	 1-2	 0-0	 1-0-1	 1	 3	 1	 0	 0	 3
at UTEP	 11-30-17		  21	 2-7	 1-3	 0-0	 0-2-2	 3	 2	 2	 0	 0	 5
at NMSU	 12-2-17		  20	 3-7	 1-2	 0-0	 0-1-1	 1	 3	 3	 0	 0	 7
Texas Tech	 12-6-17		  14	 2-4	 0-1	 0-1	 0-0-0	 0	 1	 2	 0	 0	 4
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

 season highs
Points: 27 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FG: 7 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FGA: 15 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico) 
3FG: 5 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FGA: 8 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FT: 8 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FTA: 8 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Rebounds: 3 (2x) (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Assists: 3 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Blocks: N/A
Steals: 1 (3x) (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Turnovers: 1 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Minutes Played: 23 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)

Points: 27 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FG: 7 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FGA: 15 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico) 
3FG: 5 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
3FGA: 8 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FT: 8 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
FTA: 8 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Rebounds: 3 (2x) (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Assists: 3 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Blocks: N/A
Steals: 1 (3x) (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Turnovers: 1 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Minutes Played: 23 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Individual Career History

LAPEYROLERIE, Alex

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 26-0 196/7.5 16-46  . 3 4 8 1-13  . 0 7 7 4-13  . 3 0 8 12 17 29 1.1 11 0 8 15 1 6 37 1.4
2015-16 32-0 357/11.2 35-111  . 3 1 5 8-54  . 1 4 8 4-11  . 3 6 4 22 35 57 1.8 29 0 14 22 3 9 82 2.6
2016-17 26-15 754/29.0 103-307  . 3 3 6 55-182  . 3 0 2 35-46  . 7 6 1 6 71 77 3.0 36 0 30 22 5 8 296 11.4
2017-18 10-10 277/27.7 28-91  . 3 0 8 21-65  . 3 2 3 21-24  . 8 7 5 8 35 43 4.3 17 0 9 5 3 14 98 9.8
TOTAL 94-25 1584/16.9 182-555  . 3 2 8 85-314  . 2 7 1 64-94  . 6 8 1 48 158 206 2.2 93 0 61 64 12 37 513 5.5

LINES, Emily

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 24-0 141/5.9 19-44  . 4 3 2 9-21  . 4 2 9 9-19  . 4 7 4 11 12 23 1.0 7 0 10 9 1 1 56 2.3
2016-17 9-0 71/7.9 8-19  . 4 2 1 7-16  . 4 3 8 3-6  . 5 0 0 1 10 11 1.2 3 0 4 5 1 1 26 2.9
2017-18 4-0 22/5.5 6-7  . 8 5 7 5-6  . 8 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 2 1 0 0 19 4.8
TOTAL 37-0 234/6.3 33-70  . 4 7 1 21-43  . 4 8 8 14-28  . 5 0 0 13 24 37 1.0 10 0 16 15 2 2 101 2.7

MOORE, Erica

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
TOTAL 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0

NUNN, Jaisa

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 30-11 544/18.1 93-172  . 5 4 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 29-50  . 5 8 0 61 87 148 4.9 42 1 27 30 10 13 215 7.2
2016-17 21-2 430/20.5 87-183  . 4 7 5 6-28  . 2 1 4 38-63  . 6 0 3 48 100 148 7.0 34 0 16 31 5 11 218 10.4
2017-18 10-10 247/24.7 53-83  . 6 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 38-46  . 8 2 6 50 54 104 10.4 21 1 7 8 7 10 144 14.4
TOTAL 61-23 1221/20.0 233-438  . 5 3 2 6-28  . 2 1 4 105-159  . 6 6 0 159 241 400 6.6 97 2 50 69 22 34 577 9.5

SMITH, Jasmine

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1
TOTAL 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1

WASHINGTON, Madi

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
TOTAL 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0



2017-18 New Mexico women’s basketball
27

44
THE 2017-18 Lobos 

24Jaisa Nunn
6-3 - Junior - Center 

Kirkland, Wash. (Juanita HS)
  Noteworthy :

•	 Scored a Lobo record 39 points versus No. 16 Marquette 11-13-17
•	 Sophomore season was cut short due to injury on Jan. 29, 2017
•	 Averaged 10.4 points, 7.0 rebounds per game as a sophomore
•	 2015-16 Mountain West All-Freshman Team selection
•	 Highest-rated recruit in the Mountain West in 2014
•	 Rated No. 206 by Collegiate Girls Basketball and No. 219 by All-Star Girls Report

 Game-By-Game Statistics
Opponent	 Date	 GS	 Min	 FG-A	 3FG-A	 FT-A	 O-D-TR	 PF	 A	 TO	 B	 S	 PTS
W. Michigan	 11-10-17	 *	 23	 7-10	 0-0	 4-5	 4-2-6	 3	 0	 2	 0	 0	 18
Marquette	 11-13-17	 *	 34	 14-15	 0-0	 11-12	 3-10-13	 1	 0	 0	 0	 1	 39
N. New Mexico	 11-15-17	 *	 10	 1-5	 0-0	 0-0	 4-2-6	 0	 1	 0	 2	 1	 2
NMSU	 11-18-17	 *	 27	 4-9	 0-0	 4-4	 5-8-13	 5	 0	 1	 0	 0	 12
Wichita St.	 11-24-17	 *	 21	 5-9	 0-0	 3-4	 6-4-10	 3	 0	 1	 1	 1	 13
UC Irvine	 11-25-17	 *	 31	 7-8	 0-0	 3-5	 7-11-18	 1	 0	 2	 1	 2	 31
Illinois	 11-26-17	 *	 24	 3-6	 0-0	 5-5	 6-3-9	 2	 4	 0	 1	 1	 24
at UTEP	 11-30-17	 *	 20	 2-2	 0-0	 0-2	 2-4-6	 3	 1	 1	 0	 3	 4
at NMSU	 12-2-17	 *	 31	 6-11	 0-0	 1-1	 7-6-13	 1	 1	 1	 1	 0	 13
Texas Tech	 12-6-17	 *	 26	 4-8	 0-0	 7-8	 6-4-10	 2	 0	 0	 1	 1	 15
Navy	 12-10-17
at Oklahoma	 12-16-17
Lamar	 12-20-17
at Air Force*	 12-28-17
Nevada*	 12-30-17
Boise St.*	 1-3-17
at SJSU*	 1-6-17
at Wyoming*	 1-10-17
Fresno St.*	 1-13-17
UNLV*	 1-17-17
at SDSU*	 1-20-17
at Colorado St.*	 1-27-17
Utah St.*	 1-31-17
SJSU*	 2-3-17
at Boise St.*	 2-7-17
Air Force*	 2-10-17
at Utah St.*	 2-14-17
Wyoming*	 2-21-17
at UNLV*	 2-24-17
Colorado St.*	 2-27-17
at Fresno St.*	 3-2-17

	

 season highs
Points: 39 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FG: 14 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FGA: 15 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
3FG: N/A
3FGA: N/A
FT: 11 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FTA: 12 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
Rebounds: 18 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Assists: 4 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Blocks: 2 (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Steals: 3 (11-30-17 at UTEP)
Turnovers: 2 (2x) (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Minutes Played: 34 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)

Points: 39 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FG: 14 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FGA: 15 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
3FG: 2 (1-4-17 vs. Utah State)
3FGA: 4 (2x) (12-29-16 at Fresno State)
FT: 11 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
FTA: 12 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)
Rebounds: 18 (11-25-17 vs. UC Irvine)
Assists: 4 (11-26-17 vs. Illinois)
Blocks: 2 (3x) (11-15-17 vs. Northern New Mexico)
Steals: 3 (11-30-17 at UTEP)
Turnovers: 4 (11-15-16 vs. New Mexico State)
Minutes Played: 34 (11-13-17 vs. Marquette)

 Career highs

 Career Statistics

Individual Career History

LAPEYROLERIE, Alex

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2013-14 26-0 196/7.5 16-46  . 3 4 8 1-13  . 0 7 7 4-13  . 3 0 8 12 17 29 1.1 11 0 8 15 1 6 37 1.4
2015-16 32-0 357/11.2 35-111  . 3 1 5 8-54  . 1 4 8 4-11  . 3 6 4 22 35 57 1.8 29 0 14 22 3 9 82 2.6
2016-17 26-15 754/29.0 103-307  . 3 3 6 55-182  . 3 0 2 35-46  . 7 6 1 6 71 77 3.0 36 0 30 22 5 8 296 11.4
2017-18 10-10 277/27.7 28-91  . 3 0 8 21-65  . 3 2 3 21-24  . 8 7 5 8 35 43 4.3 17 0 9 5 3 14 98 9.8
TOTAL 94-25 1584/16.9 182-555  . 3 2 8 85-314  . 2 7 1 64-94  . 6 8 1 48 158 206 2.2 93 0 61 64 12 37 513 5.5

LINES, Emily

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 24-0 141/5.9 19-44  . 4 3 2 9-21  . 4 2 9 9-19  . 4 7 4 11 12 23 1.0 7 0 10 9 1 1 56 2.3
2016-17 9-0 71/7.9 8-19  . 4 2 1 7-16  . 4 3 8 3-6  . 5 0 0 1 10 11 1.2 3 0 4 5 1 1 26 2.9
2017-18 4-0 22/5.5 6-7  . 8 5 7 5-6  . 8 3 3 2-3  . 6 6 7 1 2 3 0.8 0 0 2 1 0 0 19 4.8
TOTAL 37-0 234/6.3 33-70  . 4 7 1 21-43  . 4 8 8 14-28  . 5 0 0 13 24 37 1.0 10 0 16 15 2 2 101 2.7

MOORE, Erica

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0
TOTAL 2-0 12/6.0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0-0  . 0 0 0 0 3 3 1.5 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0.0

NUNN, Jaisa

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2015-16 30-11 544/18.1 93-172  . 5 4 1 0-0  . 0 0 0 29-50  . 5 8 0 61 87 148 4.9 42 1 27 30 10 13 215 7.2
2016-17 21-2 430/20.5 87-183  . 4 7 5 6-28  . 2 1 4 38-63  . 6 0 3 48 100 148 7.0 34 0 16 31 5 11 218 10.4
2017-18 10-10 247/24.7 53-83  . 6 3 9 0-0  . 0 0 0 38-46  . 8 2 6 50 54 104 10.4 21 1 7 8 7 10 144 14.4
TOTAL 61-23 1221/20.0 233-438  . 5 3 2 6-28  . 2 1 4 105-159  . 6 6 0 159 241 400 6.6 97 2 50 69 22 34 577 9.5

SMITH, Jasmine

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1
TOTAL 9-0 113/12.6 17-37  . 4 5 9 0-2  . 0 0 0 3-9  . 3 3 3 6 7 13 1.4 8 0 4 3 0 3 37 4.1

WASHINGTON, Madi

Total 3-Point F-Throws Rebounds Scoring
Season gp-gs min/avg fg-fga pct fg-fga pct ft-fta pct off def tot avg pf fo ast to blk stl pts avg
2017-18 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
TOTAL 8-0 127/15.9 23-54  . 4 2 6 12-28  . 4 2 9 14-17  . 8 2 4 2 10 12 1.5 8 0 9 8 0 3 72 9.0
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New Mexico Opponent
the last time it happened

As A Team:
Scored 100 Points:	 101 - at NMSU (12-2-17)
Scored 90 Points: 	                                        90 - vs. Texas Tech (12-6-17)
Scored 80 Points: 	 88 - vs. Marquette (11-13-17)
Scored Fewer Than 50 Points:	 42 - at UNLV (1-11-17)
Scored Fewer Than 40 Points:	 38 - at Colorado State (1-3-15)
Won by 40 Points:	 107-66 - vs. Northern N.M. (11-15-17)
Won By 30 Points:	 90-56 - vs. Texas Tech (12-6-17)
Lost By 30 Points:	 L, 97-59 - at No. 18 DePaul (11-16-14)
Lost By 40 Points:	 L, 86-37 - at No. 4 Texas (12-3-14)
Shot 60% Or Better:	 61.2% - Pacific (11-9-01)
Shot Less Than 30%:	 29.0% (18-62) - at San Diego State (3-3-17)
Shot 60% 3FG Or Better:	 68.2% (15-22) - at NMSU (12-2-17)
Shot Less Than 25% 3FG:	 20.0% (2-10) - vs Marquette (11-13-17)
Made 15 3-Pointers:	 15 - at NMSU (12-2-17)
Shot 85% On Free Throws:	 85.7% (18-21) - vs. Texas Tech (12-6-17)
Shot Less Than 40% On FTs:	 14.3% (1-7) - at UTEP (11-30-17)
Had 50 Rebounds:	 51 - vs. UC Irvine (11-25-17)
Had 20 Offensive Rebounds:	 20 - vs. Northern New Mexico (11-15-17)
Had 25 Assists:	 27 - vs. Illinois  (11-26-17)
Had 20 Turnovers:	 22 - vs UC Irvine (11-25-17)
Had Less Than 10 Turnovers:	 7 - vs. Texas Tech (12-6-17)
Had 10 Steals:	 12 - vs. Texas Tech (12-6-17)
Had 10 Blocks:	 11 - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)
Had Two 20-Point Scorers:	 vs. Texas Tech (12-6-17)
	 Cherise Beynon (21) & Tesha Buck (20)
Had 6 Double-Digit Scorers:	 Never
Had 5 Double-Digit Scorers:	 at NMSU (12-2-17)
Had No Double-Digit Scorers:	 Northern Arizona (12-31-14)
Had Two 10+ Rebounders:	 at Colorado State (2-22-17)
	 Richelle van der Keijl (10) & Cherise Beynon (11)
Scored 50 Points In 1st Half:	 52 - at NMSU (12-2-17)
Scored 50 Points In 2nd Half:	 53 - vs. Texas Tech (12-6-17)
Scored 60 Points in a 2nd Half:	 63 - vs. Illinois (11-26-17)
Scored 20 Or Fewer Points In 1st Half:	 17 - at Colorado State (2-22-17)
Scored 20 Or Fewer Points In 2nd Half:	 19 - at Marquette (12-21-16)
Lowest Pts Scored in Quarter: 	 2 - vs. Tulsa (11-25-16)
Failed To Make a 3FG:	 at UNLV (1-11-17)
Defeated a Ranked Team:	 W, 88-87 vs. No. 16 Marquette (11-13-17)
Lost To a Ranked Team:	 L, 49-48 vs. No. 25 CSU (2-24-16)
Won an OT Game:	 W, 73-70 vs. Air Force (3-5-11)
Lost an OT Game:	 L, 80-86  vs. Boise State (2-12-14)
Won a 2OT Game:	 W, 64-54 vs. California (11-20-10)
Lost a 2OT Game:	 L, 69-65 vs. Fresno State (1-2-16)
As An Individual:
Had a Triple-Double:*	 Cherise Beynon (15 pts, 15 rebs, 10 assists) 
	 vs. Fresno State (2-18-17)
Had a Double-Double (Pts/Reb):	 Jaisa Nunn (15 pts, 10 reb)
	 vs. Texas Tech (12-6-17) 
Had a Double-Double (Pts/Asst):	 Cherise Beynon (12 pts & 14 asts)
	    vs. Minnesota (12-6-16)
Had a Double-Double (Reb/Asst)	 vs. Fairleigh Dickinson (11-12-16)
	 Cherise Beynon (13 reb, 10 asts) 
Scored 20+ Pts with 10+ Rebs:	 Jaisa Nunn (39 pts, 13 reb)
	 vs. Marquette (11-13-17)
Scored 30 Points:	 Jaisa Nunn (39) vs. No. 16 Marquette (11-13-17)
Scored 30 Points (MW Only):	 Richelle van der Keijl (31) 
	 at San Jose State (2-4-17)
Had 20 Rebounds:	 Richelle van der Keijl (20) vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)
Had 15 Rebounds:	 Jaisa Nunn (18) vs. UC Irvine (11-25-17) 
Had 10 Assists:	 Cherise Beynon (10) vs. Fresno State (2-18-17)
Had 5 Steals:	 Cherise Beynon (6) vs NMSU (11-18-17)
Had 5 Blocks:	 Hannah Sjerven (6) vs. Northern N.M. (1-29-17)

As A Team:
Scored 100 Points:	 103 - Baylor (1-4-95)
Scored 90 Points:	 93 - at NMSU (12-2-17)
Scored 80 Points:	 87 - vs. Marquette (11-13-17)
Scored Less Than 50 Points:	 47 - vs. Northern N.M. (1-29-17)
Scored Less Than 40 Points:	 35 - at UTEP (11-30-17)
Shot 50% Or Better:	 52.8% (38-72) - at NMSU (12-2-17)
Shot Less Than 30%:	 25.0% (11-44) - at UTEP (11-30-17)
Shot 50% 3FG Or Better:	 56.3% (9-16) - vs. Tulsa (11-25-16)
Shot Less Than 20% 3FG:	 15.0% (3-20) - vs. Texas Tech (12-6-17)
Made 10 3-Pointers:	 11 - at NMSU (12-2-17)
Shot 85% On Free Throws:	 100% (6-6) - vs. Illinois (11-26-17) 
Shot Less Than 50% On FTs:	 40.0% (3-10) - vs. San Diego State (12-31-16)
Had 50 Rebounds:	 55 - at San Jose State (2-4-17)
Had 20 Offensive Rebounds:	 23 - at Boise State (2-15-17) 
Had 20 Assists:	 24 - vs. No. 16 Marquette (11-13-17)
Had 30 Turnovers:	 30 - vs. Northern New Mexico (11-15-17)
Had Less Than 10 Turnovers:	  7 - vs. Wyoming (2-25-17)
Had 10 Steals:	 12 - at San Jose State (2-4-17)
Had 10 Blocks:	 10 - vs. Utah State (2-10-16)
Had Two 20-Point Scorers:	 vs. No. 16 Marquette (11-13-17)
	 Lauren Van Keleunen (23), Allazia Blockton (20)
Had 6 Double-Digit Scorers:	 Baylor (1-4-95)
Had 5 Double-Digit Scorers:	 vs. No. 16 Marquette (11-13-17)
Had No Double-Digit Scorers:	 Boise State (2-25-15)
Had Two 10+ Rebounders:	 at Colorado State (2-22-17)
	 Ellen Nystrom (10) & Elin Gustavsson (11) 
Scored 50+ Points In 1st Half:	 50 -  No. 4 Texas (12-3-14)
Scored 50+ Points In 2nd Half:	 54 - vs. Colorado State (1-14-17)
Scored 20 Or Less Points In 1st Half:	 18 - vs. Northern N.M. (1-29-17)
Scored 20 Or Less In 2nd Half	 17 - vs. Nevada (3-4-16)
Failed To Make a 3FG:	 0-1 by San Diego State (2-18-15)
As An Individual:
Had a Double-Double (Pts/Reb):	 Elin Gustavsson (11 pts., 11 rebs.)/
	 Ellen Nystrom (22 pts., 10 rebs.) 	
	 at Colorado State (2-22-17)
Had a Double-Double (Pts/Asst):	 Mindy Bonham (17 pts & 10 assts)
	 BYU (3-1-11)
Had 20+ Points & 10+ Rebounds:	 Ellen Nystrom (22 pts., 10 rebs.)
	 at Colorado State (2-22-17)
Scored 30 Points:	 April Robinson (34) -  Duquesne (11-28-15)
Scored 30 Points (MW Only):	 Jennifer Schlott (33) - Utah State (2-26-14)
Had 20 Rebounds:	 Kaylee Johnson (22) - No. 1 Stanford (11-24-14)
Had 15 Rebounds:	 Liv Roberts (15) - at Wyoming (1-21-17)
Had 10 Assists:	 Zaire Williams (10) - vs. New Mexico State (11-15-16)
Had 5 Steals:	 McKynzie Fort (5) - vs. San Diego State (2-6-16)
Had 5 Blocks:	 AJ Cephas (5) - at Nevada (1-7-17)

*Triple-Double:
Cherise Beynon has posted two triple -oubles in the 2016-17 season (see first 
stats). Prior to her performance this season, below was the last time a Lobo had a 
triple double:

Had a Triple-Double:	 Jean Rostermundt (20 pts, 10 rebs, 10 assists) 
	 vs. UTEP (1-19-79)
	 Cherise Beynon (20 pts, 12 rebs, 12 assists) 
	 vs. Air Force (2-8-17)
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unm single-game records

Points
	 Player	 Date	 Opp.	 Pts
1.	 Jaisa Nunn	 11-13-17	 Marquette	 39
2.	 Yvonne McKinnon	 2-19-79	 Adams St.	 35
3.	 Abby Garchek	 12-2-96	 N. Arizona	 33
	 Jean Rostermundt	1-22-77	 Weber St.	 33
5.	 Cherise Beynon	 12-3-16	 SMU	 32
	 Abby Garchek	 11-16-97	 W. Kentucky	 32
	 Abby Garchek	 11-29-96	 Idaho	 32
	 Tamika Stukes	 2-24-96	 Wyoming	 32
	 Yvonne McKinnon	 11-20-81	 WTAMU	 32
10.	Five tied at 31

3FG Made
	 Player	 Date	 Opp.	 3FG
1.	 Miranda Sanchez	 2-12-00	 Air Force	 8
2.	 Jasmine Patterson	 2-12-11	 Colorado St.	 7
3.	 Cherise Beynon	 12-2-17	 at NMSU	 6
	 Alex Lapeyrolerie	 11-26-17	 Illinois	 6	
	 Cherise Beynon	 1-7-17	 Nevada	 6
	 Alex Lapeyrolerie	 11-12-16	 F. Dickinson	 6
	 Cherise Beynon	 2-10-16	 Utah St.	 6
	 Georonika Jackson	1-25-09	 TCU	 6
	 Amy Beggin	 12-13-08	 Texas Tech	 6
	 Amy Beggin	 1-19-08	 Air Force	 6
	 Katie Montgomery	12-5-03	 Tennessee St.	6
	 Cristal Garcia	 2-22-03	 Colorado St.	 6
	 Abby Garchek	 11-16-97	 W. Kentucky	 6
	 Stella Candelaria	 12-2-95	 Iowa St.	 6
	 Maggie Smith	 1-1-94	 Arizona St.	 6
	 Christy Romero	 3-7-92	 BYU	 6	

3FG Attempt
	 Player	 Date	 Opp.	 3FGA
1.	 Amy Beggin	 11-28-08	 Will. & Mary	16
2.	 Miranda Sanchez	 2-12-00	 Air Force	 14
3.	 Tesha Buck	 11-24-17	 Wichita St.	 13
	 Cherise Beynon 	 1-14-17	 Colorado St.	 13
	 Stella Candelaria	 12-2-95	 Iowa St.	 13
5.	 Tesha Buck	 11-30-17	 UTEP	 12
	 Alex Lapeyrolerie	 11-30-17	 UTEP	 12
	 Alex Lapeyrolerie	 11-26-17	 Illinois	 12
	 Alex Lapeyrolerie	 1-25-17	 Utah St.	 12
	 Alex Lapeyrolerie	 11-15-16	 NMSU	 12
	 Amy Beggin	 11-28-09	 Toledo	 12
	 Amy Beggin	 1-15-08	 TCU	 12
	 Tamika Stukes	 2-24-96	 Wyoming	 12
	 Christy Romero	 2-24-92	 Wyoming	 12

	 Player	 Date	 Opp.	 Reb
1.	 Carol Moreland	 1-14-78	 Oklahoma	 36
2.	 Carol Moreland	 12-9-77	 Fort Hays	 34
3.	 Carol Moreland	 2-3-78	 Wyoming	 30
	 Carol Moreland	 1-28-78	 Weber St.	 30
5.	 Carol Moreland	 12-2-77	 UNLV	 26
6.	 Debbie Leeper	 3-3-83	 UTEP	 25
	 Yvonne McKinnon	 11-20-81	 WTAMU	 25
	 Carol Moreland	 1-13-78	 Texas Tech	 25
9.	 Carol Moreland	 3-3-78	 NMSU	 23
10. Dionne Marsh	 1-27-07	 UNLV	 21
	 Amanda Best	 3-5-11	 Air Force	 21	

Scoring Rebounding

Assists
	 Player	 Date	 Opp.	 Ast
1.	 Cherise Beynon	 11-15-16	 NMSU	 15
	 Janice Branch	 1-23-87	 Adams St.	 15
3.	 Cherise Beynon	 12-6-16	 Minnesota	 14
4.	 Cherise Beynon	 2-8-17	 Air Force	 12
	 Mandi Moore	 1-18-03	 Air Force	 12
	 Jessica Cunningham	 1-8-92	 S. Utah	 12
	 Taryn Bachis	 12-9-78	 Fort Hays	 12
8.	 Mandi Moore	 3-4-04	 Wyoming	 11
	 Nikki Heckroth	 11-11-00	 UCLA	 11
	 Cathy Lowther	 1-28-84	 BYU	 11

Steals

Blocks
	 Player	 Date	 Opp.	 Blk
1.	 Carol Moreland	 1-14-78	 Oklahoma	 11
	 Carol Moreland	 1-13-78	 Texas Tech	 11
3.	 Jordan Adams	 3-22-03	 Miami	 8
	 Jordan Adams	 2-7-02	 Air Force	 8
5.	 Porche Torrance	 1-14-12	 Wyoming	 7
	 Dionne Marsh	 1-12-08	 SDSU	 7
	 Jordan Adams	 11-20-01	 NMSU	 7
	 Jordan Adams	 11-9-01	 Pacific	 7
	 Jordan Adams	 2-15-01	 SDSU	 7
	 Jordan Adams	 1-25-01	 Wyoming	 7
	 Jordan Adams	 11-24-00	 Nicholls St.	 7
	 Jordan Adams	 2-17-00	 SDSU	 7
	 Yvonne McKinnon	 1-20-83	 NM Highlands	7

	 Player	 Date	 Opp.	 Stl
1.	 Tamika Stukes	 1-16-97	 Tulsa	 9
2.	 Tamika Stukes	 2-8-98	 Colorado St.	 8
	 Tamika Stukes	 2-5-98	 Wyoming	 8
	 Tamika Stukes	 12-1-95	 Air Force	 8
	 Tamika Stukes	 2-23-95	 Wyoming	 8
	 Cathy Lowther	 1-13-84	 Adams St.	 8
7.	 Jayme Jackson	 1-31-12	 Air Force	 7
	 Porche Torrance	 12-4-11	 NMSU	 7
	 Jasmine Patterson	 12-7-10	 Arizona	 7
	 Mandi Moore	 1-25-03	 Wyoming	 7
	 Christy Romero	 12-21-81	 LMU	 7
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single-season records

Scoring Average 
Rank	 Player	 Year	 G	 Avg	 Pts
1.	 Alison Foote	 1982-83	 23	 20.3	 466
2.	 Abby Garchek	 1997-98	 33	 20.2	 666
3.	 Abby Garchek	 1995-96	 28	 17.5	 491
4.	 Alison Foote	 1983-84	 27	 16.8	 453
5.	 Jean Rostermundt	1978-79	 29	 16.0	 465
6.	 Jordan Adams	 2002-03	 33	 16.0	 528
7.	 Jean Rostermundt	1977-78	 24	 15.9	 382
8.	 Dionne Marsh	 2005-06	 32	 15.9	 509 
9.	 Cherise Beynon	 2016-17	 30	 15.8	 473
10.	 Dionne Marsh	 2007-08	 33	 15.7	 517

Field Goal Percentage (Min. 60 Made)
Rank	 Player	 Year	 fgm/fga	 Pct
1.	 Richelle van der Keijl	 2016-17	 175-298	 .587
2.	 Jennifer Williams	 1999-00	 88-154	 .571
3.	 Whitney Johnson	 2012-13	 75-136	 .551
4.	 Jennifer Williams	 1997-98	 135-246	 .549
5.	 Jennifer Williams	 1998-99	 88-162	 .543
6.	 Jaisa Nunn	 2015-16	 93-172	 .541
7.	 Jennifer Williams	 2000-01	 60-113	 .531
8.	 Yvonne McKinnon	1983-84	 160-306	 .523
9.	 Mary Redeau	 1978-79	 78-149	 .523
10.	 Khadijah Shumpert	2015-16	 165-319	 .517

3FG Field Goal Percentage (Min. 20 Made)
RANK	PLAYER	 YEAR	 FGM/FGA	 PCT.
1.	  Katie Montgomery	2005-06	 75-157	 .478
2.	  Caroline Durbin	 2011-12	 52-109	 .477
3.	  Mandi Moore	 2002-03	 42-92	 .457
4.	  Katie Montgomery	 2004-05	 45-101	 .446
5.	  Chelsea Grear	 2002-03	 23-54	 .426
6.	  Miranda Sanchez	 1999-00	 73-176	 .415
7.	  Miranda Sanchez	 2000-01	 73-178	 .410
8.	  Abbie Letz	 2002-03	 34-84	 .405
9.	  Molly McKinnon	 2000-01	 27-67	 .403
10.	  Mandi Moore	 2001-02	 31-79	 .392

Free Throw Percentage (Min. 50 Made)
Rank	 Player	 Year	 FT-FTA	       Pct.
1.	 Katie Mongomery	2006-07	 70-75	 .933
2.	 Christy Romero	 1992-93	 65-70	 .900
3.	 Julie Briody	 2005-06	 77-86	 .895
4.	 Julie Briody	 2006-07	166-189	 .878
5.	 Amy Beggin	 2008-09	146-168	 .869
	 Lauren Taylor	 2011-12	 73-84	 .869
7.	 Jean Rostermundt	 1978-79	 91-105	 .867
	 Georonika Jackson	 2008-09	 52-60	 .867
9.	 Katie Montgomery	 2005-06  	 64-74	    .865
10.	 Miranda Sanchez	 2000-01	 112-131	 .855

Rank	 Player	 Year	 Rebs	 Avg   
1.	 Carol Moreland	 1977-78	 463	 19.3
2.	 Dee Weinreis	 1978-79	 305	  10.5
3.	 Taryn Bachis	 1978-79	 289	 10.0
4.	 Richelle van der Keijl	 2016-17	 298	 9.9
5.	 Sheri Moore	 1980-81	 314	 9.8
6.	 Porche Torrance	 2011-12	 248	 8.9
7.	 Yvonne McKinnon	1981-82	 242	 8.6
8.	 Heidi Harris	 1991-92	 233	 8.3
9.	 Amanda Best	 2010-11	 248	 8.0
10.	 Abbie Letz	 2005-06	 232	 7.5
	 Cherise Beynon	 2016-17	 225	 7.5

Scoring Rebounding

Assists

Steals

Minutes Played

Blocks

1.	 Cherise Beynon	 2016-17	 198	 6.6
2.	 Mandi Moore	 2002-03	 212	 6.4       
3.	 Nikki Heckroth	 2000-01	 200	 5.7
4.	 Lori McConnell	 1980-81	 169	 5.3
5.	 Mandi Moore	 2004-05	 155	 5.2
6.	 Mandi Moore	 2001-02	 146	 4.7
	 Tamika Stukes	 1995-96	 136	 4.7
8.	 Mandi Moore	 2003-04	 138	 4.5
9.	 Amy Beggin	 2007-08	 141	 4.2
10.	 Tamika Stukes	 1997-98	 134	 4.1

Rank	 Player	 Year	 No.	 Avg
1.	 Jordan Adams	 2000-01	 105	 3.0
2.	 Jordan Adams	 2001-02	 92	 2.9
3.	 Jordan Adams	 2002-03	 86	 2.6
4.	 Porche Torrance	 2011-12	 81	 2.6
5.	 Jordan Adams	 1999-00	 61	 2.1
6.	 Richelle van der Keijl	 2016-17	 61	 2.0
6.	 Yvonne McKinnon	1982-83	 44	 1.9
7.	 Carol Moreland	 1977-78	 43	 1.8
8.	 Porche Torrance	 2010-11	 50	 1.6
9.	 Kianna Keller	 2014-15	 45	 1.4
10.	 Yvonne McKinnon	1983-84	 38	 1.4

Rank	 Player	 Year	 Stls	 Avg
1.	 Tamika Stukes	 1997-98	 115	 3.5
2.	 Tamika Stukes	 1995-96	 95	 3.3
3.	 Tamika Stukes	 1996-97	 76	 2.7
4.	 Abby Garchek	 1997-98	 83	 2.5
5.	 Tamika Stukes	 1994-95	 68	 2.5
6.	 Cathy Lowther	 1983-84	 64	 2.4
7.	 Lori McConnell	 1980-81	 70	 2.2
8.	 Anita Vuletic	 1997-98	 68	 2.0
9.	 Brandi Kimble	 2006-07	 64	 1.9
	 Cherise Beynon	 2015-16	 63	 1.9
	 Cherise Beynon	 2016-17	 58	 1.9

Rank	 Player	 Year	 Avg
1.	 Amy Beggin	 2008-09    	      1,304
2.	 Katie Montgomery	 2006-07     	 1,244
3.	 Amy Beggin	 2007-08    	 1,237
4.	 Nikki Heckroth	 1998-99   	 1,235
5.	 Mandi Moore	 2002-03   	 1,207
6.	 Tamika Stukes	 1997-98  	 1,149
7.	 Katie Montgomery	 2005-06   	 1,140
8.	 Tamika Stukes	 1995-96  	 1,136
9.	 Abby Garchek	 1997-98    	 1,121
10.	 Brandi Kimble	 2007-08  	 1,082
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Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Marquette vs New Mexico
11/13/17 7 p.m. at Dreamstyle Arena (Albuquerque, N.M.)

Marquette 87 • 0-1
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
12 DAVENPORT, Erika f 5-10 0-0 1-1 3 6 9 2 11 1 2 0 1 30
01 KING, Danielle g 6-15 2-6 0-0 3 6 9 2 14 7 6 0 0 36
05 HIEDEMAN, Natisha g 3-10 3-10 1-2 2 1 3 4 10 8 1 0 0 32
24 LOTT, Selena g 2-6 1-1 2-2 1 3 4 3 7 1 2 3 5 30
42 VAN KLEUNEN, Lauren g 8-15 5-10 2-2 3 5 8 4 23 1 2 0 2 29
10 DAHLING, Sandra 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
11 BLOCKTON, Allazia 9-20 2-6 0-0 2 5 7 3 20 5 0 1 0 33
30 SPINGOLA, Isabelle 0-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
31 VALENTINE, Shantelle 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
35 SMITH TRAORE, Myria 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 2

Team 1 0 1
Totals 34-79 13-34 6-7 15 26 41 21 87 24 13 4 8 200

1st - FG %: 11-19 57.9%
3FG %: 5-8 62.5%

FT %: 2-2 100.0%

2nd: 7-21 33.3%
3-8 37.5%
0-0 0.0%

3rd: 7-19 36.8%
3-10 30.0%
0-0 0.0%

4th: 9-20 45.0%
2-8 25.0%
4-5 80.0%

Game: 34-79 43.0%
13-34 38.2%
6-7 85.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

0

New Mexico 88 • 2-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 14-15 0-0 11-12 3 10 13 1 39 0 0 0 1 34
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 4-15 1-1 4-4 1 1 2 0 13 7 9 1 2 37
02 BUCK, Tesha g 3-6 1-3 0-0 0 3 3 2 7 2 2 0 3 30
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 3-8 0-2 2-6 2 3 5 2 8 3 1 0 0 36
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 0-3 0-3 0-0 0 4 4 2 0 0 1 0 0 11
10 SMITH, Jasmine 8-18 0-1 1-1 1 4 5 2 17 0 0 0 0 33
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5
25 BRYAN, Laneah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 2-2 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 4 1 0 1 0 13

Team 1 4 5
Totals 34-67 2-10 18-23 8 30 38 9 88 15 13 2 6 200

1st - FG %: 10-19 52.6%
3FG %: 2-4 50.0%

FT %: 1-4 25.0%

2nd: 6-15 40.0%
0-4 0.0%
7-9 77.8%

3rd: 8-16 50.0%
0-1 0.0%
8-8 100.0%

4th: 10-17 58.8%
0-1 0.0%
2-2 100.0%

Game: 34-67 50.7%
2-10 20.0%
18-23 78.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

4,1

Officials: Brenda Pantoja, Kyle Bacon, Penny Davis
Technical fouls: Marquette-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 4169

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Marquette 29 17 17 24 87
New Mexico 23 19 24 22 88

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
MU 34 9 19 15 22
NM 60 12 15 20 21

Last FG - MU 4th-01:43, NM 4th-00:03.
Largest lead - MU by 12 1st-02:23, NM by 7 4th-07:58.
MU led for 29:35. NM led for 08:32. Game  was tied for 01:53.

Score tied - 2 times.
Lead changed - 5 times.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Western Michigan vs New Mexico
11/10/17 7 p.m. at Albuquerque, N.M. (Dreamstyle Arena)

Western Michigan 76 • 0-1
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
10 Mobley, Breanna f 7-13 0-0 5-5 5 4 9 5 19 1 0 1 0 28
34 Walker, Jasmyn f 4-8 1-2 0-2 1 3 4 4 9 0 3 0 3 27
02 Parks, Alexis g 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
32 Brooks, LaTondra g 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 9
33 Hill, Marley g 2-9 0-2 2-2 1 5 6 1 6 1 1 1 1 27
01 Brooks, Kia 0-3 0-1 2-2 0 1 1 4 2 0 1 0 1 23
04 Wimby, Deja 3-13 0-3 9-12 0 6 6 2 15 8 2 0 1 34
11 Reed, Kamrin 1-6 1-5 0-0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 9
15 Carlisle, Aneisha 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 5 1 0 0 1 8
23 Walker, Jordan 4-7 2-4 1-1 0 0 0 3 11 2 0 0 1 19
24 Wool, Leighah-Amori 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 3 2 0 2 0 0 8
52 VanZanten, Emma 0-0 0-0 2-2 0 2 2 2 2 0 0 1 0 7

Team 2 1 3
Totals 25-64 5-19 21-26 9 24 33 27 76 15 9 3 8 200

1st - FG %: 5-15 33.3%
3FG %: 1-3 33.3%

FT %: 1-2 50.0%

2nd: 8-17 47.1%
2-4 50.0%
6-8 75.0%

3rd: 6-16 37.5%
0-3 0.0%

12-14 85.7%

4th: 6-16 37.5%
2-9 22.2%
2-2 100.0%

Game: 25-64 39.1%
5-19 26.3%
21-26 80.8%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

New Mexico 88 • 1-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 8-16 1-5 7-8 1 7 8 3 24 9 4 0 1 37
02 BUCK, Tesha g 7-14 5-8 3-4 0 2 2 2 22 5 1 1 1 36
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 2-7 0-0 5-8 4 5 9 4 9 3 2 0 0 27
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 2-9 2-7 2-2 1 10 11 0 8 0 1 0 0 37
44 NUNN, Jaisa g 7-10 0-0 4-5 4 2 6 3 18 0 2 0 0 23
10 SMITH, Jasmine 0-1 0-0 0-2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 5
25 BRYAN, Laneah 1-2 1-1 0-0 0 2 2 3 3 2 1 0 0 16
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 2-4 0-1 0-0 2 3 5 3 4 0 0 1 0 17

Team 1 2 3
Totals 29-64 9-23 21-29 13 33 46 19 88 19 13 2 3 200

1st - FG %: 9-15 60.0%
3FG %: 3-7 42.9%

FT %: 4-4 100.0%

2nd: 8-17 47.1%
3-8 37.5%
1-2 50.0%

3rd: 5-15 33.3%
1-3 33.3%
9-14 64.3%

4th: 7-17 41.2%
2-5 40.0%
7-9 77.8%

Game: 29-64 45.3%
9-23 39.1%
21-29 72.4%

Deadball
Rebounds

6

Officials: Scott Fruehling, Brad Schmidt, Stacie Blow
Technical fouls: Western Michigan-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 4145

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Western Michigan 12 24 24 16 76
New Mexico 25 20 20 23 88

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
WMU 26 15 16 12 40
NM 40 10 15 19 7

Last FG - WMU 4th-01:11, NM 4th-00:36.
Largest lead - WMU None, NM by 14 2nd-04:05.
WMU led for 00:00. NM led for 38:53. Game  was tied for 01:07.

Score tied - 1 time.
Lead changed - 0 times.

2017-18 Box Scores
GAME 1: NEW MEXICO 88, WESTERN MICHIGAN 76

Nov. 10, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.
GAME 2: NEW MEXICO 88, NO. 16 MARQUETTE 87

Nov. 13, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Northern New Mexico vs New Mexico
11/15/17 7 p.m. at Dreamstyle Arena (Albuquerque, N.M.)

Northern New Mexico 66 • 2-5
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
24 LOVATO, Alexis f 5-10 0-0 2-2 4 2 6 2 12 1 2 1 0 18
30 HILL, Jade f 1-10 0-0 3-6 5 5 10 3 5 0 4 1 0 22
33 JOHN, Ashley f 2-10 1-6 3-5 1 7 8 1 8 7 6 0 0 33
01 DeAGUERO, Leah g 2-4 2-4 0-2 0 2 2 4 6 2 4 0 1 22
10 CORDOVA, Cheyenne g 5-8 1-4 1-1 0 4 4 4 12 5 6 1 1 28
05 WOODBURY, Holly 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 4
12 RUFF, Zoe 1-1 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 5 2 0 1 0 0 15
15 PENA, Anelisia 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2
20 SECODY, Melanie 1-2 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 0 3 0 1 0 0 3
22 SALAZAR, Kayla 0-2 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 5
23 KOWATCH, Kyanne 1-7 1-5 0-0 0 3 3 3 3 1 5 0 0 17
42 YUZOS, Lauryn 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 4
44 TOYA, RanDee 6-9 3-5 0-0 0 2 2 0 15 0 1 2 0 23
54 LUCAS, Tairaius 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4

Team 2 5 7
Totals 24-64 9-28 9-16 13 34 47 25 66 17 30 5 2 200

1st - FG %: 4-12 33.3%
3FG %: 2-7 28.6%

FT %: 2-2 100.0%

2nd: 5-17 29.4%
2-7 28.6%
2-7 28.6%

3rd: 8-17 47.1%
3-6 50.0%
0-0 0.0%

4th: 7-18 38.9%
2-8 25.0%
5-7 71.4%

Game: 24-64 37.5%
9-28 32.1%
9-16 56.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

3,1

New Mexico 107 • 3-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 1-5 0-0 0-0 4 2 6 0 2 1 0 2 1 10
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 5-8 1-2 0-1 0 1 1 0 11 5 1 1 3 14
02 BUCK, Tesha g 1-6 0-4 3-4 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 1 13
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 3-5 0-0 3-4 1 3 4 1 9 2 1 0 4 15
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 2-5 0-1 2-4 3 0 3 2 6 1 0 0 4 11
10 SMITH, Jasmine 2-5 0-0 0-0 2 1 3 0 4 0 0 0 0 16
11 LINES, Emily 3-4 2-3 2-3 1 2 3 0 10 2 1 0 0 18
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 2-9 1-3 1-1 2 5 7 2 6 1 2 0 1 21
23 DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn 2-8 1-4 2-3 1 2 3 3 7 0 2 1 2 11
24 MOORE, Erica 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 3 1 0 0 0 2 0 11
25 BRYAN, Laneah 5-9 1-2 2-5 1 1 2 0 13 3 1 0 1 21
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 3-6 0-1 1-2 1 5 6 4 7 0 0 2 0 19
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 7-15 5-8 8-8 1 2 3 0 27 0 0 0 1 20

Team 3 4 7
Totals 36-85 11-28 24-35 20 31 51 14 107 17 8 8 18 200

1st - FG %: 9-26 34.6%
3FG %: 0-4 0.0%

FT %: 5-6 83.3%

2nd: 9-21 42.9%
3-9 33.3%
6-9 66.7%

3rd: 9-18 50.0%
3-6 50.0%
7-12 58.3%

4th: 9-20 45.0%
5-9 55.6%
6-8 75.0%

Game: 36-85 42.4%
11-28 39.3%
24-35 68.6%

Deadball
Rebounds

5

Officials: Jack Jones, Glen Dixon, Felecity Willis
Technical fouls: Northern New Mexico-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 4314

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Northern New Mexico 12 14 19 21 66
New Mexico 23 27 28 29 107

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
NNMC 28 8 10 14 23
NM 50 43 16 43 74

Last FG - NNMC 4th-00:11, NM 4th-01:28.
Largest lead - NNMC None, NM by 44 4th-01:05.
NNMC led for 00:00. NM led for 39:01. Game  was tied for 00:59.

Score tied - 1 time.
Lead changed - 0 times.

GAME 3: NEW MEXICO 107, N. NEW MEXICO 66
Nov. 15, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
New Mexico State vs New Mexico
11/18/17 2 p.m. at Dreamstyle Arena (Albuquerque, N.M.)

New Mexico State 75 • 1-2
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 COOPER, Jasmine f 1-4 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 5 2 2 1 2 0 21
30 PACK, Gia f 6-20 0-7 6-6 4 11 15 3 18 2 4 2 0 38
02 SALAS, Brooke g 5-15 2-6 3-4 0 7 7 5 15 2 3 2 1 33
12 WILLIAMS, Zaire g 4-11 4-9 0-0 1 11 12 3 12 3 2 1 0 30
21 MILLS, Monique g 7-11 5-7 1-1 0 5 5 2 20 1 3 0 0 32
00 WILMORE, Pam 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 7
03 CHILDRESS, Tonishia 2-3 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 5 1 1 0 0 6
20 MILLS, Dominique 0-3 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 4 0 1 1 0 1 14
22 ATKINSON, Kalei 0-0 0-0 1-2 1 0 1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0+
33 TOILOLO, Jeneva 1-2 0-0 0-2 3 3 6 2 2 0 1 1 0 19

Team 0 0 0
Totals 26-70 12-31 11-15 12 40 52 27 75 13 17 8 3 200

1st - FG %: 6-17 35.3%
3FG %: 1-7 14.3%

FT %: 1-1 100.0%

2nd: 4-17 23.5%
1-6 16.7%
1-1 100.0%

3rd: 8-19 42.1%
4-6 66.7%
6-9 66.7%

4th: 8-17 47.1%
6-12 50.0%
3-4 75.0%

Game: 26-70 37.1%
12-31 38.7%
11-15 73.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

2,1

New Mexico 86 • 4-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 4-9 0-0 4-4 5 8 13 5 12 0 1 0 0 27
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 9-21 1-5 8-10 2 5 7 1 27 9 1 0 6 37
02 BUCK, Tesha g 5-15 4-8 3-6 0 6 6 2 17 2 2 0 1 36
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 3-11 3-7 8-8 1 4 5 1 17 0 0 0 0 27
25 BRYAN, Laneah g 2-6 1-3 0-0 1 3 4 1 5 3 0 0 1 29
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 0-3 0-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 17
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 2-4 0-0 1-4 2 4 6 3 5 0 0 1 1 14
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 1-5 1-5 0-2 0 1 1 1 3 0 0 0 1 13

Team 1 1 2 1
Totals 26-74 10-30 24-34 12 33 45 15 86 15 6 1 12 200

1st - FG %: 9-22 40.9%
3FG %: 3-11 27.3%

FT %: 2-3 66.7%

2nd: 4-17 23.5%
1-7 14.3%
3-8 37.5%

3rd: 8-21 38.1%
4-9 44.4%
5-5 100.0%

4th: 5-14 35.7%
2-3 66.7%

14-18 77.8%

Game: 26-74 35.1%
10-30 33.3%
24-34 70.6%

Deadball
Rebounds

5,1

Officials: Cheryl Flores, Roy Gulbeyan, Darren Krzesnik
Technical fouls: New Mexico State-MILLS, Monique. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 5082

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
New Mexico State 14 10 26 25 75
New Mexico 23 12 25 26 86

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
NMSU 26 11 5 10 8
NM 30 22 17 32 8

Last FG - NMSU 4th-00:02, NM 4th-04:05.
Largest lead - NMSU by 2 1st-08:33, NM by 23 3rd-06:46.
NMSU led for 01:00. NM led for 37:21. Game  was tied for 01:39.

Score tied - 3 times.
Lead changed - 4 times.

GAME 4: NEW MEXICO VS. NEW MEXICO STATE
Nov. 18, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.
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Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
UC Irvine vs New Mexico
11/25/17 2:30 p.m. at Dreamstyle Arena (Albuquerque, N.M.)

UC Irvine 61 • 2-4
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
11 Garza, Tahlia f 1-4 0-0 1-2 2 3 5 5 3 0 1 1 0 20
34 Sanders, Jordan f 3-8 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 5 6 0 2 3 3 22
03 Saiki, Lauren g 4-11 1-3 4-6 0 1 1 4 13 8 5 0 1 29
10 Ritter, Andee g 4-10 3-9 3-3 0 5 5 1 14 1 3 1 1 35
14 Sa'Dullah, Yazzy g 2-6 1-3 0-0 0 3 3 5 5 2 3 0 0 22
05 Bayman, Brooke 0-2 0-0 2-2 2 3 5 0 2 1 3 0 0 11
15 Seaton, Alexus 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
20 Guglielmo, Dani 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
21 Talbert, Haleigh 2-6 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 1 15
24 Baumgartner, Autumn 3-11 1-5 0-0 2 1 3 1 7 0 1 0 2 25
33 Engelstad, Sabrina 3-4 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 3 6 0 0 0 0 6
35 Blanks, Deijah 0-4 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 5

Team 0 3 3
Totals 22-67 7-24 10-13 7 24 31 26 61 13 18 5 9 200

1st - FG %: 7-23 30.4%
3FG %: 1-8 12.5%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 5-14 35.7%
2-4 50.0%
6-8 75.0%

3rd: 4-13 30.8%
1-4 25.0%
1-2 50.0%

4th: 6-17 35.3%
3-8 37.5%
3-3 100.0%

Game: 22-67 32.8%
7-24 29.2%
10-13 76.9%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

New Mexico 83 • 6-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 7-8 0-0 3-5 7 11 18 1 17 0 2 1 2 31
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 1-8 0-3 3-4 0 6 6 3 5 8 11 1 2 30
02 BUCK, Tesha g 4-8 3-4 6-7 0 4 4 1 17 6 1 0 4 35
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 2-6 0-1 1-1 2 3 5 4 5 0 3 0 0 16
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 3-10 2-6 3-3 0 3 3 2 11 0 0 1 0 34
10 SMITH, Jasmine 2-2 0-0 1-2 0 1 1 0 5 0 3 0 0 7
11 LINES, Emily 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 3
23 DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 BRYAN, Laneah 0-3 0-1 2-2 0 0 0 1 2 2 1 0 1 13
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 0-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 6
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 6-12 3-6 6-6 0 3 3 2 21 0 0 0 1 23

Team 4 5 9
Totals 25-59 8-21 25-30 13 38 51 16 83 16 22 4 10 200

1st - FG %: 6-14 42.9%
3FG %: 2-5 40.0%

FT %: 1-2 50.0%

2nd: 8-19 42.1%
3-7 42.9%
7-8 87.5%

3rd: 5-17 29.4%
1-5 20.0%
3-4 75.0%

4th: 6-9 66.7%
2-4 50.0%

14-16 87.5%

Game: 25-59 42.4%
8-21 38.1%
25-30 83.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

Officials: Scotty Hermann, Danielle Johnson, Peter Contreras
Technical fouls: UC Irvine-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 4425

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
UC Irvine 15 18 10 18 61
New Mexico 15 26 14 28 83

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Wichita State vs New Mexico
11/24/17 7 p.m. at Dreamstyle Arena (Albuquerque, N.M.)

Wichita State 62 • 0-5
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
35 BESSARD, Rangie f 7-16 0-0 2-4 2 2 4 1 16 1 0 0 0 22
40 TOMPKINS, Angiee f 4-5 1-1 0-0 2 9 11 1 9 0 4 2 1 24
01 THOMPSON, Keke g 1-4 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 2 5 0 0 0 24
04 LOCKHART, Diamond g 2-9 0-3 0-0 0 1 1 2 4 4 2 0 1 26
05 PRESTON, Jeliah g 4-13 1-8 0-0 0 0 0 3 9 2 3 0 4 22
03 STOVALL, Aundra 2-5 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 5 2 0 0 0 28
11 LZADA-CABBGE,Sabrin 3-9 0-2 4-5 2 4 6 1 10 0 0 0 0 22
22 FAYE, Alyssia 1-3 0-1 0-0 2 2 4 1 2 0 0 0 0 12
30 AMBROSIO, Cesaria 2-3 1-2 0-0 2 5 7 1 5 3 2 0 0 20

Team 3 3 6 1
Totals 26-67 4-19 6-9 14 28 42 11 62 17 12 2 6 200

1st - FG %: 7-16 43.8%
3FG %: 1-3 33.3%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 7-19 36.8%
0-5 0.0%
2-2 100.0%

3rd: 7-16 43.8%
2-4 50.0%
2-2 100.0%

4th: 5-16 31.3%
1-7 14.3%
2-5 40.0%

Game: 26-67 38.8%
4-19 21.1%
6-9 66.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

1,1

New Mexico 76 • 5-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 5-9 0-0 3-4 6 4 10 3 13 0 1 1 1 21
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 10-20 3-9 0-3 1 6 7 0 23 5 3 0 2 35
02 BUCK, Tesha g 5-15 4-13 0-0 0 4 4 3 14 8 1 0 0 34
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 3 0 0 0 25
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 5-11 5-10 0-0 0 3 3 1 15 3 0 1 0 28
10 SMITH, Jasmine 0-2 0-0 0-2 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 12
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 5
23 DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 BRYAN, Laneah 0-1 0-1 2-2 0 2 2 0 2 1 0 0 1 15
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 3-5 0-0 1-2 4 2 6 1 7 0 2 1 1 18
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 6

Team 0 2 2 1
Totals 29-66 12-34 6-13 12 28 40 9 76 22 9 3 5 200

1st - FG %: 10-19 52.6%
3FG %: 4-10 40.0%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 6-17 35.3%
2-8 25.0%
2-2 100.0%

3rd: 6-16 37.5%
2-8 25.0%
3-7 42.9%

4th: 7-14 50.0%
4-8 50.0%
1-4 25.0%

Game: 29-66 43.9%
12-34 35.3%
6-13 46.2%

Deadball
Rebounds

3,1

Officials: Clarke Stevens, Kent Johnson, Janetta Graham
Technical fouls: Wichita State-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 4560

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Wichita State 15 16 18 13 62
New Mexico 24 16 17 19 76

2017-18 Box Scores
GAME 5: NEW MEXICO 76, WICHITA STATE 62

Nov. 24, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.
GAME 6: NEW MEXICO 83, UC IRVINE 61

Nov. 25, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Illinois vs New Mexico
11/26/17 2:30 p.m. at Dreamstyle Arena (Albuquerque, N.M.)

Illinois 68 • 5-3
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
35 Alex Wittinger f 4-14 0-1 0-0 5 3 8 2 8 1 1 2 1 27
50 Ali Andrews f 1-3 0-2 2-2 2 5 7 3 4 0 2 1 0 23
01 Brandi Beasley g 7-16 1-2 0-0 0 3 3 2 15 2 11 0 0 29
23 Jaelyne Kirkpatrick g 3-6 2-2 0-0 2 1 3 2 8 5 1 0 0 29
25 Kennedy Cattenhead g 1-6 1-6 0-0 2 2 4 2 3 1 3 0 0 18
02 Lyric Robins 2-2 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 5 1 0 0 1 6
03 Alli Ball 3-5 2-3 0-0 0 5 5 1 8 2 1 0 0 13
11 Cydnee Kinslow 0-0 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 9
14 Addaya Moore 2-4 1-2 2-2 0 0 0 2 7 1 0 0 1 14
24 Jnaya Walker 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 1 0 0 5
30 Courtney Joens 2-4 0-1 1-1 0 0 0 1 5 1 0 0 0 9
55 Cierra Rice 1-6 0-2 1-1 2 2 4 2 3 1 2 0 0 18

Team 1 3 4 1
Totals 27-67 8-22 6-6 15 26 41 17 68 15 23 3 3 200

1st - FG %: 8-20 40.0%
3FG %: 3-8 37.5%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 4-15 26.7%
1-4 25.0%
1-1 100.0%

3rd: 9-19 47.4%
1-5 20.0%
1-1 100.0%

4th: 6-13 46.2%
3-5 60.0%
4-4 100.0%

Game: 27-67 40.3%
8-22 36.4%
6-6 100.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

1,1

New Mexico 97 • 7-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 3-6 0-0 5-5 6 3 9 2 11 4 0 1 1 24
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 4-13 2-6 2-2 0 4 4 4 12 8 2 0 4 30
02 BUCK, Tesha g 8-14 5-7 0-0 0 5 5 3 21 3 0 0 2 35
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 4-10 2-4 2-5 1 3 4 0 12 5 1 0 2 31
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 7-14 6-12 0-0 0 3 3 1 20 2 1 1 3 30
10 SMITH, Jasmine 1-3 0-0 0-0 2 0 2 2 2 1 0 0 1 16
11 LINES, Emily 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 1
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
23 DE LA CERDA, Jaedyn 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 1
24 MOORE, Erica 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
25 BRYAN, Laneah 1-1 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 0 3 1 2 0 0 4
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 3-5 0-0 2-4 1 1 2 1 8 0 1 0 0 14
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 1-2 1-2 0-0 1 0 1 1 3 3 1 0 0 10

Team 1 5 6
Totals 34-70 18-33 11-16 12 24 36 14 97 27 8 2 13 200

1st - FG %: 5-15 33.3%
3FG %: 2-6 33.3%

FT %: 1-2 50.0%

2nd: 7-21 33.3%
6-10 60.0%
1-2 50.0%

3rd: 10-19 52.6%
3-8 37.5%
7-9 77.8%

4th: 12-15 80.0%
7-9 77.8%
2-3 66.7%

Game: 34-70 48.6%
18-33 54.5%
11-16 68.8%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

Officials: Clarke Stevens, Kent Johnson, Janetta Graham
Technical fouls: Illinois-None. New Mexico-BUCK, Tesha.
Attendance: 4663

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Illinois 19 10 20 19 68
New Mexico 13 21 30 33 97

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
ILL 22 9 9 4 30
NM 26 26 11 27 21

Last FG - ILL 4th-00:09, NM 4th-00:29.
Largest lead - ILL by 8 1st-01:53, NM by 35 4th-03:45.
ILL led for 10:53. NM led for 24:09. Game  was tied for 04:58.

Score tied - 4 times.
Lead changed - 3 times.

GAME 7: NEW MEXICO 97, ILLINOIS 68
Nov. 26, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
New Mexico vs UTEP
11/30/17 5:30 p.m. at El Paso, Texas (Don Haskins Center)

New Mexico 59 • 8-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 2-2 0-0 0-2 2 4 6 3 4 1 1 0 3 20
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 4-4 3-3 0-0 0 1 1 4 11 1 2 1 1 12
02 BUCK, Tesha g 7-18 5-12 0-0 0 3 3 3 19 0 1 0 3 33
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 1-4 0-1 1-3 2 0 2 4 3 6 2 0 2 23
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 1-13 1-12 0-0 1 3 4 4 3 3 2 0 3 37
10 SMITH, Jasmine 1-2 0-1 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 12
25 BRYAN, Laneah 1-3 1-3 0-0 0 3 3 0 3 2 1 0 0 22
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 4-5 1-1 0-2 3 3 6 2 9 1 1 1 2 20
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 2-7 1-3 0-0 0 2 2 3 5 2 2 0 0 21

Team 1 3 4
Totals 23-58 12-36 1-7 9 22 31 24 59 16 12 2 14 200

1st - FG %: 8-18 44.4%
3FG %: 5-10 50.0%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 5-13 38.5%
2-8 25.0%
1-1 100.0%

3rd: 5-15 33.3%
2-10 20.0%
0-2 0.0%

4th: 5-12 41.7%
3-8 37.5%
0-4 0.0%

Game: 23-58 39.7%
12-36 33.3%
1-7 14.3%

Deadball
Rebounds

3

UTEP 35 • 4-1
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
03 ALEXANDER, Jordan f 0-4 0-1 3-4 1 4 5 4 3 0 2 0 1 26
42 SEDA, Tamara f 5-12 0-0 1-2 4 9 13 3 11 2 4 0 0 33
00 JENKINS, Jordan g 0-1 0-0 0-0 1 0 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 6
14 HOWELL, Najala g 0-4 0-2 2-2 1 3 4 1 2 0 3 0 0 33
44 ZEC, Katarina g 3-11 1-5 2-2 1 0 1 2 9 1 6 0 0 29
01 PATTERSON, Roeshond 2-5 1-1 0-0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 1 0 15
05 PUC, Zuzanna 1-3 0-0 3-6 2 6 8 0 5 1 3 1 0 23
10 COOK, Faith 0-4 0-3 0-0 2 5 7 0 0 3 5 0 1 34
24 TAPPS, Rachel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

Team 3 2 5
Totals 11-44 2-12 11-16 15 29 44 12 35 7 25 2 2 200

1st - FG %: 3-10 30.0%
3FG %: 1-3 33.3%

FT %: 6-6 100.0%

2nd: 3-13 23.1%
1-4 25.0%
2-4 50.0%

3rd: 2-9 22.2%
0-1 0.0%
0-2 0.0%

4th: 3-12 25.0%
0-4 0.0%
3-4 75.0%

Game: 11-44 25.0%
2-12 16.7%
11-16 68.8%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Angel Kent, Timothy Resch, Darren McClure
Technical fouls: New Mexico-None. UTEP-None.
Attendance: 1350

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
New Mexico 21 13 12 13 59
UTEP 13 9 4 9 35

GAME 8: NEW MEXICO 59, UTEP 35
Nov. 30, 2017 | El Paso, Texas
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Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
Texas Tech vs New Mexico
12/6/17 7 p.m. at Albuquerque, N.M. (Dreamstyle Arena)

Texas Tech 56 • 3-5
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
00 Blaire, Brielle f 4-10 2-3 0-0 1 6 7 5 10 1 1 1 2 24
32 Olabode, Dayo f 2-8 0-4 0-0 2 5 7 5 4 0 4 1 0 17
12 Terry, Jada c 3-3 0-0 3-4 2 3 5 1 9 0 1 1 0 18
04 Caldwell, Recee g 4-20 0-6 0-0 1 1 2 2 8 5 6 0 0 37
10 Bright, Grayson g 1-4 0-2 0-0 0 3 3 4 2 3 2 0 0 25
01 Degrate, Erin 4-4 0-0 0-0 2 3 5 1 8 0 1 1 0 10
03 Whilby, Lyndsey 2-7 1-5 0-0 0 2 2 0 5 0 1 0 0 22
20 Brewer, Brittany 3-6 0-0 0-0 1 1 2 2 6 1 1 0 0 14
23 Hayden, Angel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 8
30 Sanders, Zuri 2-4 0-0 0-2 3 1 4 0 4 1 2 0 0 20
42 McKenzie, Ionna 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5

Team 1 3 4
Totals 25-66 3-20 3-6 13 31 44 20 56 12 20 4 2 200

1st - FG %: 6-20 30.0%
3FG %: 0-5 0.0%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 7-16 43.8%
1-8 12.5%
0-0 0.0%

3rd: 5-15 33.3%
1-2 50.0%
1-2 50.0%

4th: 7-15 46.7%
1-5 20.0%
2-4 50.0%

Game: 25-66 37.9%
3-20 15.0%
3-6 50.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

2

New Mexico 90 • 10-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 4-8 0-0 7-8 6 4 10 2 15 0 0 1 1 26
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 10-29 0-5 1-1 2 5 7 1 21 6 3 0 4 34
02 BUCK, Tesha g 6-12 2-5 6-6 0 7 7 1 20 1 0 0 1 34
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 1-5 0-1 3-3 2 1 3 3 5 2 2 0 0 29
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 3-9 2-6 0-0 0 3 3 1 8 0 0 0 2 32
10 SMITH, Jasmine 3-4 0-0 1-2 0 0 0 1 7 2 0 0 2 10
11 LINES, Emily 2-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 2
22 BURLESON, Mykiel 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
25 BRYAN, Laneah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 2-3 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 0 4 0 0 1 2 14
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 2-4 0-1 0-1 0 0 0 0 4 1 2 0 0 14

Team 3 6 9
Totals 33-76 6-20 18-21 14 29 43 9 90 14 7 2 12 200

1st - FG %: 7-18 38.9%
3FG %: 0-5 0.0%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 9-25 36.0%
2-6 33.3%
3-5 60.0%

3rd: 6-16 37.5%
1-4 25.0%

11-11 100.0%

4th: 11-17 64.7%
3-5 60.0%
4-5 80.0%

Game: 33-76 43.4%
6-20 30.0%
18-21 85.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Michol Murray, Kyle Bacon, Chuck Gonzalez
Technical fouls: Texas Tech-None. New Mexico-None.
Attendance: 5663

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
Texas Tech 12 15 12 17 56
New Mexico 14 23 24 29 90

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
TTU 34 2 10 9 23
NM 50 28 12 30 21

Last FG - TTU 4th-00:28, NM 4th-00:42.
Largest lead - TTU by 2 1st-08:17, NM by 36 4th-01:18.
TTU led for 01:14. NM led for 34:14. Game  was tied for 04:32.

Score tied - 6 times.
Lead changed - 3 times.

Official Basketball Box Score -- Game Totals -- Final Statistics
New Mexico vs New Mexico State
12/2/17 11:00 a.m. at Pan American Center

New Mexico 101 • 9-0
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
44 NUNN, Jaisa c 6-11 0-0 1-1 7 6 13 1 13 1 1 1 0 31
00 BEYNON, Cherise g 12-19 6-8 0-0 2 7 9 4 30 5 5 0 1 35
02 BUCK, Tesha g 5-9 4-5 0-0 0 1 1 1 14 0 1 2 0 32
03 FLYE, N'Dea g 8-20 4-6 5-10 1 4 5 0 25 0 1 0 0 31
04 LAPEYROLERIE, Alex g 2-6 0-1 6-7 2 2 4 3 10 0 0 0 2 30
10 SMITH, Jasmine 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5
25 BRYAN, Laneah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 7
32 ANDERSON, Antonia 1-2 0-0 0-0 1 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 9
35 WASHINGTON, Madi 3-7 1-2 0-0 0 1 1 1 7 3 3 0 0 20

Team 1 1 2
Totals 37-74 15-22 12-18 14 25 39 11 101 9 11 3 3 200

1st - FG %: 12-21 57.1%
3FG %: 8-10 80.0%

FT %: 0-0 0.0%

2nd: 8-19 42.1%
2-5 40.0%
2-5 40.0%

3rd: 10-16 62.5%
1-3 33.3%
4-6 66.7%

4th: 7-18 38.9%
4-4 100.0%
6-7 85.7%

Game: 37-74 50.0%
15-22 68.2%
12-18 66.7%

Deadball
Rebounds

4

New Mexico State 93 • 2-5
Total 3-Ptr Rebounds

## Player FG-FGA FG-FGA FT-FTA Off Def Tot PF TP A TO Blk Stl Min
01 Cooper, Jasmine f 1-1 0-0 0-0 2 2 4 3 2 2 2 0 1 22
30 Pack, Gia f 13-18 4-5 3-5 0 5 5 4 33 1 3 1 2 35
02 Salas, Brooke g 9-23 2-8 0-0 2 6 8 2 20 2 2 3 1 37
12 Williams, Zaire g 8-14 3-6 0-0 0 3 3 2 19 8 1 0 0 39
21 Mills, Monique g 2-8 1-4 2-2 3 1 4 2 7 2 2 1 0 26
03 Childress, Tonishia 1-1 1-1 0-2 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 0 0 14
20 Mills, Dominique 0-1 0-1 0-0 0 2 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 5
23 Prince, Aaliyah 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
33 Toilolo, Jeneva 4-6 0-0 1-1 4 6 10 1 9 0 3 2 0 21

Team 1 0 1
Totals 38-72 11-25 6-10 12 25 37 17 93 15 14 7 4 200

1st - FG %: 12-21 57.1%
3FG %: 3-7 42.9%

FT %: 2-2 100.0%

2nd: 7-13 53.8%
5-8 62.5%
0-0 0.0%

3rd: 9-17 52.9%
0-2 0.0%
3-7 42.9%

4th: 10-21 47.6%
3-8 37.5%
1-1 100.0%

Game: 38-72 52.8%
11-25 44.0%
6-10 60.0%

Deadball
Rebounds

1

Officials: Jack Jones, In'Fini Robinson, Cheryll Blue
Technical fouls: New Mexico-None. New Mexico State-None.
Attendance: 763

Score by periods 1st 2nd 3rd 4th Total
New Mexico 32 20 25 24 101
New Mexico State 29 19 21 24 93

In Off 2nd Fast
Points Paint T/O Chance Break Bench
NM 36 21 13 6 9
NMSU 40 13 15 2 12

Last FG - NM 4th-01:21, NMSU 4th-00:30.
Largest lead - NM by 15 1st-02:05, NMSU by 4 2nd-03:51.
NM led for 28:35. NMSU led for 06:45. Game  was tied for 04:21.

Score tied - 8 times.
Lead changed - 10 times.

2017-18 Box Scores
GAME 9: NEW MEXICO 101, NMSU 93

Dec. 2, 2017 | Las Cruces, N.M.
GAME 10: NEW MEXICO VS. TEXAS TECH

Dec. 6, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.

GAME 11: NEW MEXICO VS. NAVY
Dec. 10, 2017 | Albuquerque, N.M.

GAME 12: NEW MEXICO AT OKLAHOMA
Dec. 16, 2017 | Norman, Okla.


